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Muwhmmum-mwmm

" fo of the shove 5i p o, -
10 of Gl Feioe, e sgro £ ar. 3. b 1Y i Teric
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant ¢o the Zoning Law

(Typs or Print Name).

8225 Pischer Rosd ATI44

-Baltimace,.Maryland. . 20222
Clty and Siate:

Name, asdree und phoe mmber o logal owner, con-
“tract parchaser oe representtive to be contactsd

Name

No.: ~ 26220, Say
y8¢-837 ‘Address Phcne No.

1t extechen nu;; "—u ;- N xd:' p.uu 2 e utel
plat a ed hereto an t hereof, he: on for a B
ing Under Section 500.7 of ﬁ’:‘l!ﬂl o

B uLemine Wisdier ar ot b ek Iby FC TR TAE Bt/ Deputy Zoning

Comnissioner should -ppmv-_'._aym.&e.ge.m.in.nmumn.-m i

Propcny ie to be posted and advartised as prescribed by Zoning \

PETITI& FOR SPECIAL m:z&nc

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER or'nnum coumrTy ¢

I, oF ve ¢ agree expenses of above Special Heari .unru- ’
posting, etc., mn Hl.l of this petition, lml further -qe:- to e
und

ng' and are
the zoning regulations and re me of Bajtimore County

adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Balry

Iu ,,j
e o pofdt Tombnar et
B e Walter M
Contract Tegal Owner
Address 8225 Elscher Road—______

Md._ 21222
19 ﬂ
wet ‘ i =

Whlter
Address 110 Pllntcr! Nill ld - te 10
i =

Tequll by
nm-pnp-n of general circulation throughout Baltimore County

-
ComnissTonar of bajtisore County in Ram 106s County Office Building 1..
Baltimore County, on the.

s, Wd. 21007 T T S T
the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore COUNLY, thiSemee—ee

~;196 ., that the subject matter of this patition be
$he foning Lav of Baltinors County, in gy
a

that the pubiic hekring be had befors. the. fening
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SE comer of Fischer & Beach Rds.,
15th Distrier : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
NORTH POINT TERMINAL CORP,, st al,: Case No, 78-165-ASPH (ltem 111)
Petitioners.

ORDER TO ENTER APPFARANCE
Mr. Commisioner:

Pursuant to the outhority containad in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimors County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested fo notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be naw or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passoge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

2 v vy |
G AN 75, T Yt 0,0,
Poter Max Zimmemmon John W, Hexsian,
Deputy People's Ceunsel People's Counnel | P b Gy
Rm, 223, Court House
Towion, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of August, 1981, a copy of the aforegding
Order was mailed to Walter |. Seif, Jr., Eiquire, 110 Painters Mill Rood, Suite 10,
Painters Mill Professional (Building, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, Attomey for
Petitioners.
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This matier comes before this Boord on an appeal from the Ordeis of the
Deputy Zoning Commissicner denying Petitioner's request for a varience conesming paving

|| requirements and gronting Petitioner's request for a speciol heoring subject to iimifations

|| ot forth therain.  Tie subject property s located on the southeas side of Fischsr Read |

11 754 feet northeast of Beachwood Road, in the Fifteenth Election Distric of Boltimere
| On February 17, 1983, the Baltimors County Planning Beard adopted

| stondards for paving requirements for frueki~+ facilties s required by baltimors Caunty
|| Zoning Regulations Section 410A.3.8.6, Gen Provisians 101" and Section 504.1.

| At the bearing on this case it was stipulated batvesn the Appellant and the |

|| Office of Law thot in lieu of the new standards Appellant be allowsd ninety (50) days to
Ii

|| submit and obtain approval of @ new site plan, the required engineering certification and
il

| complets all work necestary 1o comply With the new regulations,  Bosed upon the

‘evidence pressnrad and the stipulations entersd into betwaen the parties, the Board will

wu that the Appellant be permised ninaty (90} days to comply with the rsw paving
........m.m rederred to herein.

} 1. Des ons d: esign provisions adooted by the Planning Board undar
‘n.-ﬂinqlﬁ‘r%r rity of Subsection 5C1. 1 of these regulations. [Bill No. 98, 1975]

By The Zening Commissioner of Baitimore County, {his - el e
Joly 1980 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a1 5
required by the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
‘outBaltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had hefore the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Baiiding in Towson, Baltimore 9
198
g » g
i ‘ (over)
Ly %3y
v
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zeo—w1 (ovet)
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NORTHPOINT TERMINAL CORP. 2}
IN THE MATTER : BEFORE
OF THE APPLICATION OF
NORTHPOINT TERMINAL CORP. | . COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS _ORDER
FOR VARTANCE FROM
SECTION 410A.3,8.6 of the : OF £ RPN
Baltimore County zmm; Ragulations For the reason et forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this_ 25th  day
| SE/S of Fischer Road 754! : BALTIMORE COUNTY
NEE/SM Beachwood Rood of May, 1983, by the County Boord of Appaals, ORDERED thet the Orders of the
15th District : No. 7B-165-ASPH
% ? Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated March 18, 1987 be and the some a:s iieby
AFFIRMED, and that the Petitioner-Appellant must submit and cbtain approval of o new
sese eSS Tl b S e i 4ite plan, must submit the required snginsering certification and must complete all work
OPINION

nacessary to comply with the new regulations within ninety (90) days from the date of this

Order..
Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru

B=13 of the Mo-yiond Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
OF BALTIMOKE COUNTY

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

SE/S of Fischer Rd. 754'

NE of Beachwoed Rd., 15th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

INORTH POINT TERMINAL CORP., etal, : Case No, 78-165-ASPH

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You re requested fo nofify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now of hersafter designated thersfore,

and of the possage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

1, e o) S S el
(faihe Z oot b LRy g
Charles E. Kountz, Jr.I Jalw.éhﬁlm:, m
Dey le's Counsel le's Counsel
o it County Office Building
Towson, Maryl=.d 2
4942155

1 HEREBY CERTIFY. that on this 19 day of January, 1978, a copy of the
aforegoing Order wos mailed 1o Walter 1. Self, Jr., Esquire, 110 Painters Mill Road,

Suite 10, Owings Mills, Marylond 21117, Attomey for Petitianers.

- =3
RE: CiS! NO, 77-43 J.M, & M.5. BOZEL BEFORE
® 77-112 PHILIP S. ZANGHI
" 78-165 NORTHPOWNT ./ COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
TERMINAL CORP. r
" " 81-312 JOHN B, GRIMALDI OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY
MEMORANDUM

The cases cited above have bean pan fing on the Board's docket for severol
yours, two of them buing at least 5 ysan since dockating and there has been no definitive
oction token with regard to any of them. The common thread running fhrough all of them
is the quastion of the proper paving standard to be applied to truck terminals in Bl timors
County. Beiafly siated, the Boltimors County repulations reganding fruck terminals cantain
provisions :which the Patiticners say are technically ond meneforily infecsible.

As the Boord"s records Idicate, on eoch occosion when the Board hes
schaduled these caves for hacring and deciiion, Petitioners and Baltimors County officlals.
have informed the Boord that @ study procem involving committess from the rrueking
induitry, Baltimors Couaty, and to ome sxtent, neighborhood residents, with the purposs
of producing recommendations with regerd fo poving standards, was being octively purssed,
‘and that final recommendations o be forv-ardad fo the County Counzil for its consideration
wore lnnninent. This process hos now dragged cut for 5 ysars and he Boord has difficulty
n why o hes net been

This failure has axpossd the Board 1o the possibll ity of criticism for not
diligently requiring a seriow approach o the prablem and ultimate wcommendation long
990, The Board Is of the opinion that it will ollow an additional period of 120 days for thel
interested parties %o aitive ot eithar  recommendation for additional standords or conzlude
that they cannot do 10, | eliher evant, the Board intends 1o decide these ces, whether
indar the existing stendards or under tew skandards adophed by the County Council, as may
be the case, without oddirional deloy. 7o Implement fhis decision, tha Board hes auigned|
dates for ecch of tha'e case: In the Orer which follows awi will expect that each of the
oz will b hearc on the duy aulgned without pestponemiati.
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The hereln potitioner seeks relief from the requirsments of the trucking
facility legislation (Bill No, 18-76) by requesting a variance to permit all parking,
loading, and maneuvering areas for an cxisting trucking facility to consist of
foundary sand and slag in lien of the required bituminious concrate over sultible

base, as provided in the G “Manuel of

Policies, in
accordance with the' site plan propared by George Willlam Stephens, Jr: and.
Associates, Inc., revised September 29, 1977.

¢
The Comps Manuel of

Policies specifica that "Parking,
loading, and manuevering areas of trucking facilities must be paved with o bi-

taminous or Portland-cement concrete surface over a sultable base. .. " (IX. A. 2)

and is in with the

County Zoning R of
purposss in regard to Trucking Facilities "To assure that the improvements on
the sites of existing and future Class Il Trucking Facilitics are of such design,
quality, or character that they will not be likely to deteriorate in such a way
that a public nuisance would be created or that the public inferest would other-
Wise be adversely affected. ... While minimizing the impact of existing and
future Class Il trucking facilities on the environment and achieving an optimum
level of compatibility between such facilities and nearby uses, espscially dwellings
and institutional uses. " (410A.4B). Therefore, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
coneludes that foundary sand and slag are not permitted surface materials for
the parking, loading,and maneuvering areas of a trucking facillty,

In addition, there is the question as to whether or not a variance can be
granted to the paving requirements for trucking facilities, Section 307 of the

regulations vests in the zoning commissioner ", . .the power to grant

{rom height and area regulations, from off-street parking regulations.

only fi

68 where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations. .. would ro-

sult

difficulty or hardship,

only if in strict harmony

with{d spirit and intent, .. 3nd only in such manner a8 to grant rellof without

injury to public health, safety, and general welfare. "

BY,

IN THE MATTER OF s BEFORE

THE APPLICATION OF

NORTHPOINT TERMINAL CORP, : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
F E FROM

SECTION 410A.3.B.6 of the : OF

Baltimare County Zoning Regulations

SE/S of Fischer Road 754' NE 2 BALTIMORE COUNTY

of Baschwood Rood

15th District : No. 78-165-ASPH

AMENDED OPINION AND ORDER

On May 25, 1983, the County Board of Appeols affirmed the Order of the

Zoning C and gave the Appellant, 90 days in order 15 complete all

necessory items t comply with the new regulations. By letter of Jne 8, 1983, from

Walter L. Seif, Jr., Attomey for Petitioner, he requests additional time to cemply,
| stating that the County connot complete the necessary processing within the 90 days.
| For this roason, the Board will grant an additionl 60 doys from the date of this Ordar.
|

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Amanded Opinion ond Order,

it fs this 20 day of July, 1983, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the
original Order, dated May 25, 1983, be emended gronting 60 additional days for
compliance, from the date of this Order.

Aqy oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru

B=13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEA

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2z
fiiom K. Evan{
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Pursuan! to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and
appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts:

1. The are seekinga. of the Limite
of the existing truck terminai facility as it existed prior
to April, 1976,

2. The petitionera have submitted two site plans: the plan
orlginally submitted with the petition, dated February 3,
1977, revised September 29, 1977, hereinafter reforred
to as the September 29, 1977 plan, and'a plan submitted
ata later date,marked Petitioners' Exhibit 2, dated
February 3, 1977, revised September 29, 1977 and
February 6, 1981.

3. Unrefuted testimony dotermined that the Helneke portion
of the property, located to the northeast, contained a 40"
by 60' building, parking for 10 cars, 8 tractor trailer
(or trailer) parking spaces, 7 traller parking spaces, 13
tractor-trailer (or trailer) parking spaces, and mansuvering
areas. No other uses existed on this portion of the subject
Property prior to April, 1976,

4. Testin portion of the property
indicated that the uux-,- AL FoRa 5 E baaanths asey olbting
prior to April;1976, and those shown on the September 29, 1977
site plan was the.installation of the "proposcd chain link securlty
fence 8' high "

After due consideration of all exhibits and testimony, it is the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the site plan, dated Scptember 29, 1977, de-
termines the limits of the existing truck terminal facility as it existed prior
to April, 1976.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zonicg Commissloner of Baltimore
County, this ﬂﬂ day of Maxch, 1982, that the limits of the existing truck
terminal facility, as it existed prior to April, 1976, in accordance with the site
plan dated September 29, 1977, should be approved and, as such, the herein
Petition for Special Hearing is hercby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
fo! restrictions:

. The "temporary" storage areas,located on the southwestern
portlon of the property,may not be used for the parking of trucks,
truck cabs, trailers, tractor-trailers or containers.

. The site plan shall be revised to indicate that the "proposed chain

link security fence 8' high", lacated on the southwestern portion
of the property, is an existing fence.

i
o
p 2 /Qa,w—.'
IN THE MATTER OF : BEFORE
COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
or
BALTTMORE COUNTY
: NO. TB-165-ASPH
15Lh DISTRICT
:
Crrrinarcarass e

AMENDED OPTNION AND ORDER

On May 25, 1983, the County Board of Appeals affirmed the Order of
the Zoning and gave the Lant ninety (90) days to
complote all necessary items in order o comply with the new regulations.

Ey letter of June &, 1983, Walter 1. Seif, Jr., Attorney for the
Petitioner, requested additicnal time to comply, stating that the County cannoc
onplate the necessary processng within nincty days. For thic renson, the
Board granted an additional sixty (60} days from the date of the Order.

The Board 1= again in receipt of a Iatter from Mr. Seif, dated
Septeber 14, 1963, requesting an additional sixty (60) day extension from the
September 20tk expiration date due to the fact *aat the Office of Plasning and
Zoning require additionsl revisions to the site plan before it can be approved.
The engineer is working on theae new requirements and, therefore, the Pet.tione
will need an additional aixty days 3o that the revised site plan can be
subnitted,

R0ER

For the reasons set forth above, 1t s this 20t day or
Septenber, 1943, by the County Board of Appeals, OFDERED that the Petiticner
be granted an additional sixty (60) day extenaion from the date of this Crder
to submit the revised site plan.

Any appeal from this decimion must be in accordance with Pules B-1
thry B-13 of the Marylan¢ Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD GF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE

A

WALTER . SEF, JL

Pursuant to th'.um--n. posting of ’Nm. and public
hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of the
following finding of facts,

the above Bpecial Hearing for.

by reason of.

be granted.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this
@Ay Of ..., 196._., that ths herein Petition for

Special Hearing should be and the sams is granted, from and after the

date of this order.

. Zonlny Comalealonas oF Baitiscrs County”

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public
hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of....

the above Special Hearing should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
—ee-day of._. + 196, that the above Special Hearing be
and the sams is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

September 14, 1983

County Board of Apper!
Roam 219

oom
Court House
Towson, MD 21204

Re: mm POINT TERMINAL cmP
\SE NO.: 78-165-AS

Gentlemen:

On My 25, 1983, tnis Soard Ordered compl fance within ninety (90)
oftathe e of the Order consisting of the new plan being filed und
approved Baltimore County. July 20, 1983, the Board granted an
addillqnl\ Yoixty (60) days for conpisnce, satd Ooder expirins septomber
1983.

By letter dated August 4, 1983, The Baltimore County Office of Planning
and Zoning adyised what aadi tional revisions were needed for the site plan
o oV of the letter from the Baltimore County
Office of Planning & Zomng bejng sent to the wrong address, 1 did not
receive smme until August 22, 1983, a copy of note stating same befng
enclosed,

Test borings have been made by soil engineers but results have not been
rocolued av of 'the date of thi letter, and it 15 fapossible to file the
sltz plan unul that information is included on said plan. Charles Stark

tephens, Jr., & Assoc. has oeen in contact with t ineer
Gong the test Scrfghutihas Leen unable to state exactly when he will
receive the resuits

I am therefore requesting en additional sixty (60) dys to comply
the 'Board's Order 5. the delays are not being caused by Nortn et

Terminal
Very toyl r's, \
'm% e |<'p

_/

WIS:
ce g!’urﬂ: Stark
enc.

&
5o
A
48

ORDER
For the reasons sat forth In the aforegoing Memorandum, It 1t this 23rd  dol
+ 1982, by the County Board of Appeols, ORDERED that the following
©ases are asiigned and will be heard ot 10:00 a.m. in Heoring Room #218, Court Howse,
[owicn, Maryland, 21204, as follows:

of December

CameNo. 7743 J.M. & M.S. Bozel,  May 3, 1983
4500 Holllns Ferry Rd.

"t T2 PhilpS. Zoghl, | Moy 10, 1990
End of Monumento
-unlnm‘MW-llm
Svd.

® " 78-165 Northpolnt Terminal Corp., 17, 1983
wt—nu.dﬁudmh ik
Rd., 754' northeast of
Beachwood Rd.

ot sl

John B, Grimaldi, May 24, 1983
N Pulaski

E MATTER OF ¥ perORE

THE APPLTCATION OF COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

2 oF

SECTION 410A.3

BALTIMORE C

ZOMING REGULATIONS . EALTTMORE COUNTY
SE/S FISCHER ROAD 754! e
NE OF BEACHWOOD ROAD :

15th DISTRICT :

b Ay T G e

AMENDED OPINION AND ORDER
on Nay 25, 1983, the County Board of Appeals affirmed the Onder of
the Zoning Commissiorer and gave the Patitioner-Appellant ninety (90) days to
complate all necensary itess in order to comply with the new regulations. o
By letter of June 8, 1983, Walter I. Seif, Jr., Attomey for
me to vomply, staling that the County cannot

uested additional ti
Petitioner, req For this reason, the

easary procesaing within ninety days.
0) davs from the date of the Order.
recelpt of & letter from Mr. Seif, dated

complete the noc:
Board granted an additional sixty (7
The Board 1s again in
Septesbar 14, 1393, requesting za »3ditional sixty (60) day extenaton from the

t d
Septesber 20th expiration date due to the fact that the Office of Flanning .:a
Zontng require additionnl revisions to the site 3 an before it can B appToNAc.
The engineer is vorking on these neu requirements and, therefore, the Petitioner
Will need an ndditional sixty days 8o that the revised site plan can be

submitted.
ORDER

For the reasons set fortn above, 1t is this X day of
e County Board of Appeals, OFDERED that the Petitioner

1983, by th
s from the date of this Order

+ granted an pAditional aixty (60) day extensicn
to submit the revised site plan.
fny appeal from thi:
thru B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

s decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE




Gi0ER RECEIVED FOR FILING

ATTORNEY AT LAW
MARYLAND NATIONAL BANK BLOG.
1414 REISTERSTOWN ROAD
PIKESWILLE. MD. 21208

301-484-8383
September 14, 1983

County Board of Appeals
Room 219

Court House
Towson, MD 21204
Re: NORTH POINT TERMINAL CORP.
CASE NO.: 78-165-ASPH
Gentlemen:

On May 25, 1983, this Board Ordered compliance within ninety (90) day:
of the date of the Order consisting of the new plan being filed l!ll!
approved by Baltimore County. July 20, 1983, the Board granted an
agditional sixty (60) days o conplfance, said Order expiring September
20,

y letter dated August 4, 1983, The Baltimore County Office of Planning
and Zm\mq awisu what additional revisions were needed for the site plan
to be approv That because of the Tetter from the Baltimore Enlmu
Office of Nmnl\(nq & Zoning being sent to che wrong address, I did n
recefve same until August 22, 1983, a copy of note stating same mn;
enclosed.

Test.borings have been made by sofl engineers but results nave not been
received as of the date of this letter, and it is impossible to file the
site plan until that information is included on said plan. Charles Stark
of Geo. M. Stephens, Jr., & Assoc. has been n contact with the engineer
doing the ‘test boring, but has been unable to state exactly when he will
receive the results.

1 am therefore requesting an additional sixty (60) days to comply with
d's Order as the delays are not being caused by horth Point

Very truly
Aot
JALT X.

w‘m

Le B
Terminal .

242
s

The only possible argument favoring the conclusion that a variance to
the paving requirements could be granted under Section 307 would be to de-

termine that the trucking fucility paving requirements are off-strect parking

qu To make this would require the insertion of the

language used in Section 409, 2, c. 2, to wit, a durable, dustless surface in

lieu of the standard established by the Planning Beard in its adoption of the

£o the Ci Manual. Therefore, it

must be concluded not only that the delegation of authority fo determine the

criteria for paving of the parking, loading, and maneuvering areas by the
County Council o the Planaing Board was proper, but also that the excrciso
thereof mandated the standards to be applicd. To now change the stendard
by & quasi-judicial determination taking the form of a variance would not be
in keeping with the spirit and intent of the zoning regulations. The propor
procedure would be to seek a change in the standard established by the Plana-

ing Board by amending the Comprehensive Manual.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Balti-

more County, this [!d day of March, 1982, that the herein Petition for
Variance to permit all parking, loading, and maneuvering areas for an exist-
ing trucking facility to consist of foundary sand and slag in lieu of th re-

quired bituminlous concrete over suitable base be and the same is hercby

IED.

IN THE MATTER OF 3 BEFORE.
THE APPLICATIUN OF
NORTHPOINT TERMINAL CORP.
FOR VARTANCE FROM

' COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

SECTION 410A.3.8.6 OF THE { oF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

20HING REGULATIONS ' BALTIMORE COUNTY
SE/S FISCHER ROAD 754

HE OF BEACHWOOD ROAD { BO. TB-165-ASFH

|| 15en prsTRICT

PRrRE T I SR R

AMENDED OPINION AND ORDER

©On May 25, 1983, the County Board of Appeals affirmed the Order of |
the Zoning Commissloner and gAve the Petitioner-appellant minety (90) days to
complete all necessary itess in order to comply with tme new regulations.

By latter of June 8, 1983, Walter 1. Seif, Jr., Attorney for the
Patitioner, requested additional time to comply, stating that the County cannot
conplete the mecessary processing within ninety days. For this reason, the
Board granted an additional sixty (60) days from the date of the Oraer.

The Board ia agaln in receipt of a letter from Mr. Seir, dated
September 14, 1983, requesting an additional sixty (60) day extension from the
September 20th expiration date due to the fact that the Office of Planaing and
© plan before 1t can be approved.

Zoning require additional revisions to the 5
The engineer is .orking on these new requirements and, therefore, the Fetitionen
will need an additional sixty days so that the revised site plan can be
submitted.

oRoER

For the reasons set forth above, it I this  20th day of
Septenber, 1983, by the County Board of Appeals, CRDERED thal the Petitioner
be granted an additional sixty (60) day extension from the date of this Order
to submit the revised site plan.

Any sppeal from this decision eust be in accordance With Rules Bal
theu B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BAl

WALTER 1. SEF. JR. 301-484-8388

September 14, 1983

County Bunrd of Appeals
Room 219

Court House

Towson, MD 21204

IHRTN I’ﬂlllT T[M]HAI. CORP..

78-165-
Gentlenen:

Gn May 75, 1983, this Board Ordered complance vitnin ninety (90) deys
of the date of the Order consisting of the new p! filed and
approved by Baltimore County.  On July 20, 1983, Bhe granted an
2061 tional " sixty (60) days for conplince, sald Order elp(ﬂng Septeaber
20, 1983.

y letter dated August 4, 1983, The Baltimore County Office of Planning
and znmng advised wnst additional revisions were needed for the site plan
i of the letter from the Bal timore County
Oirice of Pramning 8 Zoning. being sent £ the wrong address, 1 did not
recefve same untii August 22, 1983, a copy of note stating same being
enclos

Test borings have been made by soil engineers but results have not been
received as of the date of this Tetter, and it is impossible to file the
site plan_ until that e ormariom ¢ tociuiied et satd plan. Charles Stark

Geo. W. Stephens, Jr., & Assoc. has been fn contact with the engineer
unmg the_ taitiibor(ag. but his bien unable to state exactly when he will
receive the results.

e

I an therefore requesting an additional sixty (60) days to comply with
the Board's Order as the delays are not being caused by North Point

Terninal .
ver tuly yoyrs
L J ; <’

'@‘

WIS:igh
cc: Charlfe Stark
enc.

3 \})}
\Syl‘

5 s

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Zi

L L]

An utnunu- to 'future expansion'' and futurs uses' as
Heav:
Restricted Znnu shall be deleted from the revised site plan.

4. The required Acreening adjacent to Beach Road shall be
composed of white pine trees at least G feet in height, planted
in two rows, and staggered alternately 6 fect on center.

5. The placemett of lateral telephone poles around the perimeter
of the facility as it existed at the time of the September 29, 197/
site plan will be required, This action must be accomplished by
October 15, 1982, Furthermore, the parking or storage of trucks,
truck cats, trailors, tractor-trailers,and containcrs are prohibited
outside of this area,

oo

A schedule of compliance for paving the entire parking and maneuver-
ing areas with a bituminous concrete or cement surface over a suitable
e shall be indicated on the site plan. Tho paviag of the site may

be completed in a four stage process. However, the first such phase
must be completed by November 15, 1983. Final completion of the
entire site is to be done by Noveraber 15, 1986,

7. Compliance with Section 410 of the Maitimore County Zoning
Regulations.

8¢ A revised site plan, incorporating the akove set forth restrictions,
shall be submitted and approval attained within 90 days from the
date of this Order by the Baltimore Coun:y Trucking Facilitics
Officlals of Public Works,
and the Office of Planning ard Znnin; inc landscsping and
screening required for approval by the Current Planning &nd De-
velopment Divis

Tl /60 BSfr

7 s Lo ito 7
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| RE:  ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION * mroRe
| 6302 North Point Road )
I 15th Election District DEFUTY ZONING
i »
| NORTHPOINT TERMINAL, CORP. o
i gifsig""" Road ISSIONER OF
timore, Maryland 21222 *

Def t e BALTIMORE. COUNTY

R R e DR o M. TB-I6S-AST (Item No. 111)

NOTICE OF APPEAL
The Defendant, feeling aggrieved by the decision of the Deupty
Zoning Commissioner, passed March 18, 1982, in the above captioned matters,

| hereby appeals said decision to the County Board of Appeals.

Attomey for Defendant

71482 0

K190

Towsen, Marylend 21204
May 25, 1983

Walter 1. Seiy ol
I onol Bark Builiding

1414 lll\iimm
Baltimore, Marylond 21208

Re: Case No. 78-165-ASPH
Northpoint Terminal Corp.
Dear Mr. Seif;

Enclcssd harewith is o copy of the Opinion and Order
poued today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled come .

Vecy truly yours,

Encl.
= M. Memjoio Wl
JoAmn Han




Walter 1. Seif, Jr., Esquire
Page 2

It
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE Ja:;",,, ", =
..uzum m  baen received and lsdpud !or uunw
_day o sowatar 1977,

| rmmwo'llnfi:!‘llm January 26, 1978 4 The recently adopted County Bill 18-76, pertaining
oo ‘ to existing and proposed trucking facilities, requires
i m,_.,,“"_,_ B. that all parking, loading and mancuvering areas of
Commodari these facilities must be paved with o bituminous
| Walter I. Seif, Jr., ﬂ!qllire or concrete surface over a suitable base. stered
Chalrman un nim.en Mill Roi pro{nmﬂunll enginecr must certify thnt this paving,

nd soil are capablc of withstanding loads im-
PGJ“d by trucks of a maximum Gross weight of 73,280
Pounds. The submitted site pian hat bech reviewed

by the trucking committce formulated by this Bill

and theough conversation with your surveyor, Mr. Wayne
Maiscnholder, he has assured me tha comment

from this committee would be satls’ied et
exception of the required paving. Because your client

10
Ovlngl Hills, Maryland 21117

urunpRs

RE: Special Hearing and
variance Petition
Ttem Number 111 1
Petitioner - North Point
Terminal Corporation and

SIATE A oo, Walter Heinecke is unable to satisfy this rcquiulm:nt, this combination
o Spocial Hearing/variance is necessitated. I would like
! et Dear Mr. Seif: to point out that a similar request (Case #78-123-ASPH)

WEALTH OEPANTMENT has been submitted for the property immediately adjacent
PROJEET PLAYNING The Zoning Plans Advisery Committee has reviewsd to and south of this sitc. At the time of this writing,

Pl the plans submitted with the above referenced petition a decision on this request has not yel been rendered.

E and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
10AXD OF EDUCATION The following comments are a result of this review and 1 A review of the submitted site plan indicates
2ONING ADMINISTRATION inspection. These comments are not intended to indicate that there is proposed a future expansion of thi.
i the appropriateness of the roning action requested, but 3 sito to the northeast. Since the existing operation
DEVELOPUENT to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or doas not satisfy certain requirements of Bill 18-76,
problems with regard to the development plans that may any new expansion would require the site to comply
have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning with all applicable requirements. FPor this reason,
may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner i I suggest and strongly urge that you indicate at
with recomsendations as to the suitability of the the tine of the hearing your proposal and allow the
requested zoning. zoning Commissioner or Deputy Zoning Commissioner
to make a decision on the frasibility of this pro-
The subject property, currently zoned M.H. and posal.
lacated on the southcast side of Fischer Road approx-
imately 754' northeast of Beachwood Road in the lSt!\ The comments from the Office of Project and Develop-
Election District, is presently improved with ! ment Planning and the Department of Traffic Engineering
; warchouse and outside storage area for ,m.r were not available at this time. However, I am certain
cliont's trucking facility. Properties in the immed- i that their comments will be the sane as those wziteen
iate surroundings are similarly zoned and are also im- as part of the

proved with trucking facilities on both sides of Fische:
Road, while shore homos, zoned R.C. 5.5, axist to the
north o site along Beachwood Road.

e AS you are aware, the area for tractor trailer park-
ing consist: of a combination sand and slag surface.

S ————— | I N v 3 i
i j ' | e [ (%) |7 verth potnt: Tormtant corp(Qydon (&)
5 vege 2
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
bahmore county X June 27, 1977
Gepariment of pubiic workd.
DI OO i In conjunction viih the Paving Certificts, tha Gite plan rust be revised to
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ok plagise et indicata the propossd typlcal on-aite paving cross-seotisns
alter T. % 3 A datall indicating the dimonsions and rrthil of anchorage of the proposed truck
palteciTy selro L. THORNTON M. MOURNG, P& Date_.._June 27, 1977 whesl stops s rogiirod to ba mhovn on tha 5ito plan.
Ttem No. 111 December 27, 1977 kY
3 ry 26, 1978 N The aits Plas fech mm dniehte wiy Resviaioi fov her Waiting Siao U
8 drainaga flovs thit would by janerated by thu [roposcd o7-gite iFQTVCrants. Tie

Mr. 5. Bric DiNenra ool peimini accoaplished In o manner that does moe Increase urface

SUBJECT. Forth Fulnt Tominal Corporation 3

Zoning Comissioner 63225 TLGchaE ROAE water flows upon adjicent proporties, ALl on-oite surfico water flows should rosalm
:ennmaa to Mr. Hi)scn?m]\lur. When the official County Office Bullding District 157 digpersed and the roar or unimproved wmnm of the Eurshey (s bs cecplately
rom thess dﬂl’m,mnea arc submitted to this FouveEl/ NALyland (21304 | g stabilizod in with “g 801 ercaicn and
they will be forwarded to you as soon n posnm | #odipant. contzol in davols wmchmi by tha G.8. wpumm-. ©of Agziculture
t time of the hearing for the property ¢ Re: Item #111 (1977-1978) i . #%a vailable thevash the Ball Cosservation Servicels
Fh TR e Willian Phll.lips, Propscty Ownor: Worth Point Terminal Corp. & Walter The followln; ecemontn 4re furnished in rogard to the Sits Plan A £
Chiaf, ‘Division of Alr Pallation, was ssbmitted to this Hodnecke Fobruary 3, 1977, rubaitted to this offics for f0v' & by the C.raP.Bec. Storm drainago facilities will be proviscd und constructed In conjunction with
office. Since I do not have a written comment for this s’?t::d‘““l:‘ 754' WE Beachwood Rd. the previcusly mentionsd highway improvesents for Pisch-r Road and are shown on 3.C.B.
particular request, I suggest that you personally contact Existing Zoning: M.H.-I.M. Since tha reoidential properties alonj the northesct side of Doach Rosd pzavings §70- 0000 and 0601, - Hovever, tha propoced atarm dFkingwillonly receive
Mr. Phillips at 494-3775 and discuss the future effects Fropoded Zoning: Variance to permit the existing parking have beon recl 2 Hipulia ey 04 convay off-sits and readvay drainags anl stomm wabor
that the Clean Air Act of 1877 will have on your client's ity ey S e D T for Donch Rosd hive boen élalniched from provicus commcnts in regard to this s Ea 4 it
g roquired inous cone: v suitable 3% b revised to indicita a1l r=opuasd on-sits and off-site storm
operation. base and Bpecial Hearing to allow the existing trucking pivpotty;Simithed oo cotnect Lomutthimd I ogiAplicat o iaonee Tased upen the o . i

2ita plan, A pipa culvert or drain:ge
4 a the mump on sho curvg of tho propsged 24-foot (30-fost)

s petition is accopted for filing on the i Pasch Rawdy oo ondativg maeedas sondiuy calatalned by the Bureus of Highvars
dabe o8 He encloed 181 ling certificate. Notice i e Lo 10 proposed £UEihL Tepedvatt1a the Satsica:ss a SoLfast Eascn mﬁ Sastin at the rear of tis proposed ci~gita pavenant in the ares
of the hearing date and time, which will be held v istrict: 15th anitary sevor forca main, s chown en B,C.8.E. Drovings

Cehin e 50-foot Highestvay,  Besch e

not less than 3) nor more than 90 days after the e { and no entrancen

date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded % : across the front

to you in the near future. The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Mvisory Committeo in connection witi. the subject item.

3 considcred to be a rosldortial roadway
this proparty will bo parnitted. Ilighway right-of-way widoning

£ this proparty shall Lo cstabliched on a line 5 feot off and
parallel with tha 40-foot right-of-way, m on thr recorded plat of "Fisctiox
and Gchuotte chorea” (J.W.B. 14/26), with srpropriate curvature at the tuining poiate

p rap or concrets paving, It i enticipated
that the proponed sanitary sewars will ba constructed in the near future and could
poonibly proced. tho compliance of thin propocty with nill No, 18-76.

Tha plan must aloo be revised to ehow tha extont of all area that can ba e
o becosa Lusndatod by a high tide nlw.xtluu of 3.676 (Daltimore County a.m:) - o
grading, £11ling o alteratlon cf nd vithin the Limits of all iuch
Sron or the wotiania i1l be a3loved unls:

Very truly yours,
T Generaly | Plachax Foad, i existlng maeadan roadusy maintaincd by the Duresu of xugl.vm.
/ y L"‘ o r{[«‘ { Le farther irprovec within a 70- oot xighteof-vay undar Joh O
DART

» obtainod frea uu narylond

Comnents were supplied by this office to Mr. J. Richard Latini, June 27, Plan and yrofile drawings deplting the propos.c Righway \-me i
fém;"MS B. COMMOI ) D e s o e e ki H axe avallabls Zor inspaction in trie officc. Wighuty Yight-of-uey plats have alse Daparinont of Favitid Raseuross Snd/as the UCLid 68358 Gorce of Erasasce.
% ody und iatilon File 4o,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee e i syt e S otficlalo cmitces. & copy of those coments bl s b e e B cs i Devolopmant of thia proporty through ctripping, Groding and stabilizatios csald

result in a sadiment pollution probles, damaging privats and public heldings dovagtresa
of tho property, A grading parmit iv, therefora, necsssary Jor all gradng, including

NBC:rE The Bits pl Propoot e
EORTY s, 8 ke B wiat B4 xarddtind porekvithe atove discuand od nigivay ekl

cc: George William Stephens, Jr. and Associates, Inc.
ineers

Brainaga studios +74 sediment control d:iwings will be nacessiry to be revicwed
and approved prior to the issuance of any gioding or ruilding poraits,  Wo have
oviewd the auilacat control plan submitted with the site plan end ara in general
accoxd with the baslc concopt) however, the sediment control plan must be revisud

< ropoand highucy improvasanta for Piuzlinr Moed have beon doferred pending come
ur\wtivu ©of the piorased su:nwuﬂ Boad hccs sousrash ayétea, This Beoporty In
comnitted

.
P.0. Box 6828 Chief, Bureau of

Towson, Maryland 21204 | A
| AN PR 8

past for cos)
{ Agreanents §156701 and xsﬂol :nnam_: icstion §529-66 and 90-67). Thersfors,

the frontage of this proparty must be gesiod and paved in a mennor thas Lo co patible | | | in accordancs with the flnal approved trucking facility site plan before eﬁnplah

SR with the horizontal ond vortical alignmunt Cepicted on the above meatiriod drovingse | xeviow and apsroval can be granted.

E-NW Koy Sheet 2 ] inca thls rty fronts on tidavator, and all stowm dralsage flova will die-

The entrance lovatlons are subject to srproval by the Dopartment of Traffic 5 s property ox W

2 a4

n‘a!:: :q ; e Enginoering, Eutrances shall be conatructed with a tosporary tis-in to the existing charge directly into stora water may be walved,
104 Tax Map 1 Bacadaa oadway) howaver, the entrancos Eust also be dosigned to be ccupatiblo whth subjoct however, to concurrence by the Soil Conservation Sarvice. i

| the proposed highwasy improvements. The ontranced shall be a minizuz of 35 feet i

width with 30-foot Fadius ourb retums. 4




it et i GOl (]
i

Tho oparator/cvior nust provido nacesmory d

nage facilities (temporar: or

parmenont) to provsit creating any muimane~r or damagon to adjacent proportiss, cspecially

by the concentratiun of surface watsze. Corroction of any problea vhich may result,
dua to inpropar gridlng or ‘mpropor installition of drainiga fachlitis
11 ronponaibllity of the operator/ownor.

The aubjact propocty i located on the uihan oide of tha UrbaneRiral Damarcation
Line and in includ-] in the Baltisore County Watar Plan and Goworage Plan, as amnded,
a2 an oxisting avo: of public water supply and a plannod area of mewerage in tho
£inal planning ptaso.

Public wator nvply 4 available € foive this proparty from the existing f-inch
vater main in Fiscior 7uad and the 6-inch witr main in Deach Tosd, as shown on
B.C.B.E. Drawingn 151-0310 and 0315, Piro riotocticn ia furnished by the existing
fira hydrants a1 gion on the water pland. 7ho ite plan mict ba revised to indicats
all fire hydrants s1jacent to this proparty

Public sanitar
proposed Boackwood
ara schoduled for

xS

"xagm will bo availably o serva this proparty whon the

21 aron pawerage cyntc- is constructed., Tha proposed nowora
Roaxr futuro undes Job Order 1-2-348 and aro

inga #73-0044 to 0047, inclusive. The

the existing privats sowage disposal systes.

Further develoi=ont of this preparty in tha futura will requize publia works
inprovecents in accordance with County policy, provailing &t that tise.

PP #
f.aa?\,
ELLSEORTL ¥, 'hvvm, PE.
Calet, purem’of Eaginess:

i
RNDAEAM: RO 68

22-12 §.M, 200' Scale Aerial Photo
§.E, 2 and 3 ji 200' Scale Topo

"E" N.M, 500" gcale Koy Sheat

Tax Map Wo.

Officn of Planning and Zo

ittontion: . Commodari,
Zondng Advisory Committoo

Rot Property Omer: North Point Terminal Corp. & Walter Heinecke
Location: SE/S Fischer Rd. 754' NE Beachwood Rd.
Tiem Yo, 111 Zondng Agenda Meeting of 11/29/77
Gemtlemont
Pursuant to your roquest, the rcforenced proporty has nien suryoyad by this
mummm-hl&unﬂmﬂﬂthm‘x‘mwm e and required
final plans for tho property.
{ ) 1. Firc hydrants mmm«:mmm qmmsmnmmnbu
located at intorvals foot along an approved rosd
ascordanco vxx.h mu-nnmum 85 published by m
Dopartmont. of
2. A sccond moans of vohicle accoss is raquired for the site.
3. Tho yohicle doad-cnd conditdon ohown at,
BT tho maximus allowsd by tho Firo
C) e mnummmum-dmm:mcm; of tho
Firo Provestion Goda Brior 1o, Gecupancy o bopluming o Sosest iae.

( ) 5 The bulldings and strusturcn cxisting or proposod on mmmn
coaply with all applicablo roquircmonta of tho National Fire Fro-
toction fasociation Standard Mo, 101 "Lifo Safoby Codo®, 1970
Edition prior to occupancy.

( ) 6 8ito plans aro approved as dréim. .

Tho Fire Provertion Buroau has no coments, ot this b

qu additional building constructjon Bblll require additiona:

!

il .

planning and roning”
AT
1) 8421

Janvary 31, 1978

. Eric S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
zmn, Advisory Committea

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #111, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, November 29, 1977, ore os follows:

Property Cwner: North Point Terminol Gorp. and Walter Heinecke
Location: SE/S Fischer Rood 754' NE Beachwood Road

Existing Zoning: M.H.=I.M.

P

roposed Zoning: Varionce to permit the existing parking area consisting of foundry sand and
u of the required paving of bituminous concrete over suitoble base
dsting rucking operation fo remain without providing

slog to remain in
and Special Hearing to ollow the
the paving os required by County Bill 18-76,

This office has reviewed the sibject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended 1o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are 1o assure that
all parties are made aware, of plans or probloms with regard o development plons that may have o
bearing on this petition.

The provicus comments dated April 28, 1977, as to the site plon remain in offe

Very truly yours,

Jork. At

‘J battimore county
Gopartment of amc enginesring
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
30) 494 350

TJohn L. Wirbley
Planner 111
Current Plonning ond Development

..
‘ :

depadment of permits andiconses”
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208
101} 943610
JOMND. SEVFTERT

oiREcTOR Docesbor B, 1977

Mr. 5, Eric Dilenna, Zoning Commiseioner
Office of Planing and Boning

County Office Building

Tovaon, Maryland 2120k

Dear Mr. Dikenna:

:mnt; on ue. # 111Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, November 29, 1977
are as

::P::W (wner:  Jorth Point Texainal Corp & Walter Heinecke
ation: 5/8/S Pischer Rd - 754" N/E Beachwood Road
e mitid x/;{s» or 754" N/E Beachwood
Proponed Zoning: Variance
s4nd & alag to resain in 1leu o the Tequized paving of bitusinous camazete over
suitable base and Special Hearing to allow the existing tmoking operation to xesain

14,137
15th’

Deveriots

The ite=s checked below are applicable;

(@D

4. Structure chall conform to Baltimore County Puilding Gode (B.O.Cid.)
1970 Ed‘tion and the 1971 Supplement and other spplicable codes.

@ 5 a permit shall be required bafore construction can begin,
should variance be deried.
of constr.otion dravings will be required to file an
application for a bullding permit.

Architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file
an applica*ion for a building permit.

E. rase valls are not puunm With' 40" of a property line.

i Dallding
of property 1.

(=)
(Z) D. Three sats of construstion dravings with & reglstered Maryland
=

ance i between 3'0" and 6'0"
()

P. Ho comment.

(O) G. Requented setback variance conflists with the Baltisore County
Building Cods. See Section i

Charles E, Burnhan
Plans fleviev Chief
CEBirr)

"0 parmit the existing parking Area consisting of foundry.

STEPHEN £ COLLING
DIRECTOR

January 30, 1978

Mr. S. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
First Floor

Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 111 - ZAC - November 29, 1377

Property Owner: North Point Terminal Corp. & Walter Heinecke
SE/S Fischer RA. 754" NE Beachwood Rd.

Existing Zonings M.H.-I.M.

Proposed Zonings Variance to permit the existing parking area consisting
of foundry sand & slag to remain in lieu of the required

to romain without providing the paving as required by
County Bill 18-76.
14.197
District: 15th

Dear Mr. Ditemna:
Mo traffic engineering problems are anticipated by the requested

variance to permit an existing parking lot to various foundry sand and slag
in lieu of the required bitusicous concrete paving.

v-ry truly yours, )

n~
um..ax 5. Flanigan
Tratfic Engineer Associate

¥S¥/hns

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALT]MORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: November 28, 1977

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna

©  Zoning Comaissioner .
Baltimore Count; olﬂm Building
Towson, Marylan

2.A.C. Meoting of:  Nuvember 29, 1977

Item No: 111

Property Owmer: North Point Terminal Corp. & Walter Heine ke

Location: SE/S Fixcllcr Rd. 754'-NE Beachwood Ri

Propased Zoning: Vi iseateo pernit the existing parking area :onsisting
of fundry sand and :lag to remain in lieu of the required
paving of bitnminous concrete over suitable base and
Special Hearing to allow the existing trucking eperation
te remain without providing tho paving as required by
County Bil1 18-T6.

Districe:  I5th
No. Acres: 14.197

Dear Mr. DiNenna: gy F

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

v,

W. Nick Petrovich,
R /bp Field Repressntative

THomAs w. saTER

ROBEAT T. DUSLL. sueameutEnasnY

WHARD W, TRACES. DM

g

depcriment of health’
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALDJ. ROOP. M.O.. M. H.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Decesber 12, 1977

Me. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiomer
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Butlding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following are comsencs on ltem # 13;
Commfetee Meeting of Bovesber 29, 1977
Yorth Point Teminal Corp. & Walter Heinecke

+ Zening Advisory

Property Ownor:

Location: SE/S Fischer Rd. 75L' NE Beachwood Bd.
Acres: 1197
Districes 15th

Since this variance iz conosmed with the parking area, ne health problems
are anticipated,

Very truly yours,

~ v
Thomas H. Bevlin, Direccor
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

THD/KS/pes
SEC 35 118

WALTER L SEF. . 301-484-5388

June 8, 1983

County Board of Appeals

Emar: lwnsc
Towson, Md 21204

RE: CASE NO. 78-165-ASPH
NORTHPOINT TERMINAL CORP.

Gentlemen:
Msy 25, 1983, Board ordered coapliance within 90 days from the

date of the Oder.’ This consisted of a new plan being filed and approved
by Baltimure County.

Gn June 7, 1983, I received a telepnone call from Mr. Nicholas
Commodari wha ~informed me that the County cannot process this plan within
90 days. I could not get any fndication of time that would be needed,

George Stephens & Assoc., Engineers, have been working rith Kr.
Comnodari so the purpose of this letter 1s not to delay compl fance but

merely to kee the Board fnfomed of the 1/possibflfty of the task n the
amount of tine allowed

Therefore, 1 wiild appreciate 1t i#+she-Board woudd: rewrite fts Order
by allowing 'an additional 90 days-as I do not wish to take en appeal just
to delay when everyone s working to comply.

ST B

MALTER [. SEIF, JR.

WISzigh & i

ﬁa 'a(\ E/Y/ 3= SO 25




#4310
Gouxty Basrh of Apprals
Joom 1, Covrt tos,
Towesn,

Wiy 2, lm

Walter . Seif, Jr., Esq.
Painters Mill Professional Bldg.
110 Painters Mill Rd. , Suite 10
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Re: Case No. 78-165-ASPH

Northpoint Terminel Corp.

Enclosed herewith is o copy of the Amended Opinion
and Order passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above

entitled cate.

Deor Mr. Seif:

Very truly yours,

7
‘Z/"'L ét’ﬁlnop
Tory tolmen, Secretory
Enel. i
<ci T. J. Bollinger, Esq. ~
. Commodati
Councilmen John O'Rourke
W, Hammond

b E

R <

County Bonrd of Appeals of Baltimare Gounty
Room 200 Court Nos
Cowron, Marpland 21204

(301)4%4-2180

Septenter 20, 1983

Walter I. Seif, Jr., Esquire
1414 Reisterstown Roa:
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

Re: North Point Terminal Corp.
e N0, 78-165-5FH

Dear Mr. Seif:

Enclosed herewith {s a copy of the Anended Opinion
and Order passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the
sbove'entitled case.

BALTIMORE COUI ”’ ,
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
L(g:/SON MARYLAND 21204

WILLAM E HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSONER.

March 18, 1982

Walter 1, Seif, Jr., Esquire
110 Painters Mill Road

Suite 10

Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: Petitions for Special Hearing
and Variance
SE/corner of Fischer and Beach RAs.
15th Election District
North Point Terminal Corp. -
Petitioner
NO. 78-165-ASPH (Item No. 111)

Dear Mr, Seif:

Ihave this date passed my Ordersin the above captioned matter in accordance
with the attached.

Very truly yours,
M.H. JUNG
Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
IMHT/me
Attachments

cc: Mrs. Marjorie Hill
8109 Raymond Avenu
Dundalk, Maryland 112!2

Ms. JoAan Harsls
4070 Beach Road
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

John W, Hessian, I, Esquire
People’s Counsel

FRON THE OFFICE OF
GBoRGE STEPHENS, JR. AND ASSOCTAM, ic.
GINEERS

P.0. BOX 6028, TOWSON, NARYLAND 21304
Description to y Zoning Petition Septamber 26, 1977
B Vymital Wede RN Loy et et
wien ce Request
Yores. Faint Terminal Corporation
#8225 Fischer Road.

Beginning for the same at a point on the southeasterly side of rischer Roat
40 foot wide, said polnt being northeasterly distant 754 feet wore or less along
8a1d southeastarly aide of Piacher Road from the intersection of the northeastarly
#1ds of Beactwood Foad, running thence binding on the southeasterly side of Fischer
Road the three following courses viz: (1) North 41° J2' 15° East 443.95 feet, (1)
North 34* 17’ 35" Fast 220.00 fect and ) North J6* 26 35* East 24.70 fest to
Antersect the southwasterly side of Beach Road, thence binding along sald southwesteriy
#ide the two following conrses viz: (4) Soueh 59° 39' 25" East 383.94 feet and
(5) South 51* 02' 25% Fast 167.21 feet, thence leaving said road and running the
efght following courses viz: (6) South 24* JU' 25" East 55.04 feat, (7) North 56*
34° 257 west 47.00 feet, (8) South 23° 35' 35° Weat 92.38 feet, (9) South 82° 06'
25" Past 190.00 fect, (10) South 14® 44' 25% East 101.20 feet, (11) South 45% 27°
257 Rast 160.00 foot, (12) South 59% 34' 35* Nest 736.73 fest and (13) Nerth 48® 27"
257 West 721.78 foet to the place of beginning.

Containing 14.197 acres of land, more or less.

@ounty Board of Appenls of Baltimore Gounty

Foom 200 Court Nows

otoson, Margland 21204
(301)494-3180

Septemver 20, 1983

Walter I. Setif, Jr., Esuire
1414 Reisterstown Road
Pikesuille, Maryland 21208

Re: Morth Point T""Hnll Corp.
Case No. 78-165-
Dear Mr. Seif:
Enclosed herewith 1s a copy of the Amended Opinton

and Order passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the
above entitled case.

Very truly yours,

nart, Age. Secretary

Jo Ans 1s
John W. Hessian, 11, Esquire
. A E. Jablon

irs . E. Dyer

ir. 1. Commodart

. G. Freund

N. E. Gerver

. J. G. Hoswell

L 3. Jog

1 i »
PE1.*ION FOR VARIANCE AND SPECIAL HEARING
15th DISTAICT
ZONING Petition for Variance for Paving.
Petition for Special Hearing to approve

the exinting Trucking Operation to remain
without providing the required paving.

TOCATION: Southeast sido of Fischer Road TSk fest
Forth-ant of Beachwood Road.

TATE & TDE: WVEDNESDAY, PESRUARY B, 1978 at 1100 .l

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 V.
Chezapeako Avenue, Towson, Maryl

The Zoning doner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act

Comm:
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold m public hearing:

Petition for Variance {rom the Zoning Regulations
of Taltirore County to yemit the existing
par#ing ares. consinting of foundry rand and slag
1o Terin inatend of the required paving of
bituminous concrote over cuitable base as
provided In the C.M.D.P.

Petition for Goscinl Hearing Under Section

§00.7 of the Zonins Requlctionn of Faltimore
County, to dztermino whether or not the

Zonin~ Com=inaioner and/or Deputy Zraing

d approva an azerdzent to allow

providin: the paving as required in the
Baltinore County Bi1l 18-76 and ar provided
in the C,M.D.P.

The Zeninz Regulations to be excepted ae followa:

Section L10A.3.B.6 (1X.A.2) (CMDP)- Parkins, loading, and eanuevering areas of

trucking faciliticn Eust be paved with o bituaincus or Fortland-cosent concrof

ourface over a ouitable base, a recintered profa ineer of approvpriste

qualifications _rtifeing that the paving, bass, and sofl will withetrnd loads
by fully 1

1mposed oadec trucks of o maximia grois veicht of 73,280 pounds,
as rated by the State Kstor Vehicle Adminstration.

A1l that parcel of land in the Fifteenth District of Baltimore County

Boing the preperty of North Foint Termiral Corp and Walter Heinecke, as shovn
on plat plan filed with the Zening Departeent,

Hoaring Late: Wednesday, February 8, 1978 at 1:00 PuM.
Publie Rearifizs Rocs 106, County 0fCice »n.u.u, m
§, ERIC DDISNA ZOXFNG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIFORE

Chusapeake Avamue, Tewson, ¥4
COURTY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PAINTERS MILL
VILIERL BEY, 2 70 PANTERS ML ROAD
GERALD DANOFF OWINGS WLLE. MARYLAND 217 301 383 4200

April 12, 1982

tinore County Board of Appeals
mumy Office Buﬂdmn
Towson, Maryland 2

RE: Alleged Zoning Violation
Northpoint Terminal, Corp.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find Notice of Appeal and check in
the smount of $35.00 to cover costs thereof.

WISIR:bg
Enclosure
'PETITION POR VARTANCE AND SPECTAL EEARTNG
15th District
20NTIG P.uuo- for Variance for huu and Special Hearing to approve
existing Trucking Operation to remain without providing the
Tequired paving
LOCATION: Scuthsast side of Fischer Road, TSk feet Northeast of Beachwood
Road
IATE & YDME:  Thursday, October 11, 1979 at 910 A.

PLALI" BRARING: Rooa 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Ciesspeake Avemus,
Tovson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Taltimore County, will hold a public hearingt

Petition for Variance to permit all parking, losding ard

manusvering areas for the n:uuu “Sroeking m!uq to

umill of tm and slag inrtead of the required
‘bitumincus econerete over suitable base, as provided in

Depu
ahould approve an Amendsent to sliow .nmng ki
operatich to Temain without provi
{h"ihe Paltinore County BE1L 16.76 and c8 provigrd 1n i3
Comprel.ensive Kanusl of Development Policies

The Zocing Regulation to be exspted as folloves

Section L10A.3.B.6 = Parking, loading and mamuevering aress of truking
faoilities must bu paved vith o bituminoas ox met soncrete murface

.-urmmu nmuyuu that tha paving, base aad Tl Vil vivestand loats
imposed by fully loaded trucks maximum groes weight ef 73,280 pounds,
ha rated by the State Motor Tenisls Aeministeaticn

A1l tha’ parcel of 1and in the Fifteen‘h District cf Baltimory County

!hxng e property of North Point Terminal Corp. and Valter Heinecke, /s shown
on plat plan filed with the Zoning Department
"¢ Date: Thursday, October 11. 1978 at 9130 AM.
nn o ln.rj:m Room 106, County Office Building, 111 V. Chesapeale Avemue,
Towsen,
BY CETER OF
WVILLLLM E. TAMMOND
OF BALTMORE COUNTY




PETITION it SPECIAL HEARTNG AND vimmi: ® ® ® ®

Foint Feninsula

@ ® ﬁi\ o @ oM . ®

15th DISTRIGT 1 Walter I, Saif, Jr., Bequire | ml L ..u, ar., .q.lnu August 13, 1981
110 Painters Will Road = 10 Sults 0 Puinters Mill ; 1
ZONING: Petition for Special Hearing and Variance ~ Ovings Mills, Maryland ,,’ﬁ;' | mmm Coordinating Council
17 % o-l-.-l‘llln Maryland 2 28 lorth
LOCATION: Southeast corner of Fischer and Beach Roads LY : 7718 Horth ¥
EOTICE OFP HEARING Saltizore, }
DATE & TIME: Thursday, September 10, 1981 at 11:00 A, M. BOTIOE OF HEARING
= { Subjucts
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake S Tibar nad) ok 5 ‘ RE:  Petition for Special Hearing & Variance i) QRS
Avenue, Towsm, Maryland - Special -u.-.’&".‘a.'.'.:'- Forth Point l;.-h-';mmfntm \ SE/cor. of Fischer k Beach Rds. Zoning Hearing se.s Wotnesday, Fobruary 8,19784 s +Zoning Commlsaioner
and Walter Heinecks, Case Fo. 78-165-SPHA North Peist Terminal Corporatioca, etal - Petitioners 3 Tt 1 tion for variance
The Zoning Gommissioner of Baltimere County, by authority of the Zoning Act Case §78-165-ASPH /70=165= ASFH aseelites
and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing:
TG 2030 4 ™eE: 11.004.0
Pedtisg for Special lll!llrh!g under Seetion 500.7 of Soar 5. Eric Dinouna, Zoning Comsissioner:
£ County to DATE:, Thuraday, Oatabar 19, 1979 Tharsday, Sepeember 10, 1981 PR = 1 :
er or not the Znnins Commissioner and/or Deputy T Tho North Foiat Feninsula Comaunity Coordinating Gouncil would
Zoning Commiesioner should approve a determination of { $ g t we strenucusly object
the limits of the existing termina don trucking facility as PLCEs DTG, 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE, PLACE: BOOM 106 1ike to atate for the record of this hearing tha =
it existed prior to April, 1976, and Variance o permit v the propossd Tetition for Variance to permit the Horth Folat Terninal
ali parking, loading and manuevering areas for the existing 5 g e z !
trucking facility to consist of foundry sand and slag instead 030N, MARYIAND TOV3ON, WARTIAWD Corps any variance from the restrictions and require ag stated in
of the required bituminous concrete over suitable base, as ¢ aun 4 in th
provided in the CMDP. the Saitimore Cos Bill 18-76 and s provided in the
The Zoning Regulation to be exce pted as follows: Our comsunity organizations and
¥ d too loms to seh up Accoptab)
Section nuA 3.B.6 - Trucking Facilitica GMDP- Paving standards for parking, { e §
loading, an ing areas o sit i costrol over the chactic situation that the trucking co
| = — b ey
Al that parcel of 1and in the Fifteenth District of Baltimo: i ~ i &n our arens The complete disregard for cosmunity and neighbors and even
i g 1 ecensilys
1 the lav, ao displayed by =many in th trucking industry sade this & noe soity
29 communities are to be expected to accept Truck Terainals or Truck
‘ opérations as A compatable part of the c Aty thon those trucking
conpanies must abifs by restrictions as provided for in Bill 13-76 mnd C
! . \herafors beg tho Comatsaiomer to refuss this petitisn for varisnce
i o 5
1 and order the Yorth Poiant Terminal Corpe to abide by the regulations as
1
i up in Bi11 18-76 and CHDP of Baltimore untye
Belag the property of North Point Terminal Gorporation, e.al, as shown on plat } = d
plan filed in the Zoning Department’ B 3 Singerely Joursy
ilearing Date: Thursday, September 10, 1981 at 11:00 A, M. . 1 earl Gintling , Fresident, . F
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland fon. Coords Coa
BY ORDER O i ff?“t
PN £ HAMMOND
ZONING GOMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |
! I Nobs— Coorni? atlond he Kiniarg

® ® ‘ S F‘,———--——— - e Tl ufl_m - '._.__.-—-' gy
porth Point Terminal Corporation
3

North point Terminal Cr poration Paga
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e S rom une 27, 1577

The operator/ r must provide noces
permancnt) to provont creating any nuisman
by the concontrat on of sucface waters. rection ef any problem which may result,
due to improper-:oiing or impreper instarlation of drainago facilities, would be the
full responsibilily of the operator/ownor.

2 conjunctici vith tha Paving Certificuta, the ni'o plan must ba revised to
indicate the proped typleal onsite paviiy Cross

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

i ; A detail indicating the dimensions and rethod of anchorage of the proposed truck
ey SO RIRES NG B Date____June 27, 1977 wheo? stops i3 required to be shown on the o ite plan.

ating stors water oF The subjuct property is located on tho urban side of the Urban-Rural Domarcation

5 that would b itaa sed on-site improvements. Tha Line and is inelulsd in the Baltimore County Water Plan and Seworage Plan, as amended,
:::‘11»:?’5“§le ;“‘_ gene: by '::( Chat Adom o ekl SOrEAGH 25 an existing arca of public water supply and a planncd arca of sewerago in the
water flows upon n-site surface water flows should romain f£inal planning stoge.

Publle watex gupply is susilihle bo sorve this prepacty fooe tia sessci s
n ¥ ad and the 6-inch water main in Beach Road, shown on
5 45 -nnn and 0315. Pire protection is furnished by Ehl existing

The site plan docs not indicate any provisions for ac

2 RivEFs. B

June 29, 1977
% SUBJECT.

Paint Terninal Corpor:

specificat i

B s
George William Stephens, Ur. District 157
ished b; the U.S. Department of Agr'

and Mto:!ntﬂl. Ine. sediment control in development areas® (P

Engine 3 | wai th t i1 Conservatio) secvicel
303 .\uagmn{ Avenue o | e, / il S e avs At Lt i £ on the water plans. The sito plan must be revised to indicats
Towson, Mai 2L t owing comments are furnisl in regard to the Plan, e { o fac wi ovido - fon w all fire hydrants ad. A:nnt to this property.
Y 7] 208 Pebruary 3, 1977, sutmitted to this offico for revicw by the CuT.F.D.0.C.s | storm drainag 1ities will be provided and constcucted in conjunction with e prope:
L | the previously m nod highvay irprovemcits for Fizchor Road and are shown con B C.B.E. 2

Dear Siri i pravings #70-0880 dnd 0881, However; sed atorn draing will only reccive Public sanitory sowerage will be available to serve this property whon the
i since the r tial properties alon the nort! side of Beach Foad e it G e Yy oposcd Beachwou! fioad arca sewsrage syotcs is constructed.

Purcuant to Bill 15_7,-,_ the County Trucking Facilities 1 have been reclacuifiod from M.l Zoning to 2 D.R. 5.5 zoning the zequirements | e 1 Ste schadnied Far e

or their | for p ach Road hove been dininished from provious corrents in regard to this The site plan mict ba sovised 1o indiiatc a1l provoned on-site and off-site storm | shown on B.C.B.E. frawings #73-0044 to 0047, Liclusive. Tha site plan must be revized

| | o propased sanitasy Bewers throurh of adjacent to this property and

property furnisicd in connection with Building Application #599-66. o plons & pipe culvert or drainage

Andice
ths [roposed 24-foot (30-foot) the existing privite sewage disporal systen.
roadway. The cutlot swale at the rear of the proposcd it pavesent in um area. S
of the proposad 10-inch santcary sever forco main, ax shown
$73-0045 and 0036, must be improved with rip rap or co

tatives have reviewed 'hq site plans for Ware, Inc.,
Jocated at 8228 Fischor Road and Horth Point Terminal
Corporation, located rt 8225 Fischer Road.

boaeh foad, an existing macadan r maintained by the Buresu of Highwiys,

v further inproved An the futura o5 4 J0-foot closed rosdway sootien

within a 50-foot right-of-way. Boach Rod is considered to be a residential roadway
trances to this property will bo pormitted. Mighway right-of-wsy widening

Please find attached applicable comments from the variow Further devel nt of this prepert: e futu 111 requir pl.hll works
] opmer 3 in o ro w o c

offictals. Your aie plans hould be revised to incorporats £11 1 tructed in the near future and could
i e across the frontage of this proparty shall bo established on a line S feot off and Ehat!the Droposec San LAY SOV N s it : i improvements in accordance with County pol’ 1 e
o nts and rosubaitted to tha 2oming Offics. parallel with the 40-foot right-of-way, a5 rhown on the rscorded plat of *Fischer | poseibly preceda the compliance of this proporty with Uill No. 18-76. ity policy, prevailing at tiat time
. and Sehutts Shorca® (J.W.B. with sppropriate c
Sincerely, ; A G () Pl e e O e i slan must 4120 be revised to show the extent of all srea that can be cxpected
' il o 1 . Mo Y. . T A
. Fischer Road, an existing macadam roadway maintained by the Bureau of Highways, to becom: ‘lnur-!n-f by a high tide elevation of 8,676 (naltimore County a.mun 4, e, s ea—
2 i G e e ether Actubren w iR N SoSRie Iyt S ovay waier o DideE srading, iliing ox alteratlon of the exiztiry gound ithin the Linics of WL ok &’DA‘“" e
J. Richard Latini, Chalrman Syl sed eiliedt L & gt Bevles it poba e e N | s w.:'::.ff‘:’f.ﬁ':fl: Sy ELLSOR . DIViR, P.E.
] . i are available for inspection in this office. ilighway right-of-way plats have also (s e 3 iyhrelee Chief, £ Engineer!
Sk LnEEac LI LICR DO I Dhrent Botin yeupicad; uirlas [icass f % Aoqo1siEion Fils Hos M-59-00, iui 'ste i i M
| available from that offica. Development of this proparty through st kppinq. crading stabilization could

cosult in a sedimcnt pollution problem, dazajing private and public holdings
of the property. A grading permit is, therufore, neccasary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

22-12 s.«n 200" Scale Aerial Photo
W 200! Scale Topo

dran 'l" I.I’- m‘ Sule Key Sheet
e e L e e e e b e e ez Wap . 1
n o the propos o Road arca cewerage systen. This proparty is 1 n " o 2
committed in part for costs of proposed higiway inprovements under fPublic works mtl-v-d.:t mﬂ -=v:= ca..trol plan w:l:; a :ma ::\::u;ml-“v:n :- h:nrzsn ral 3
Agrecmonts 156701 and 156903 (Building Application §599-66 and 90-67). Therofors, A edance vt the inss approved Ecucking factlity sita P3eh batocs coupliits
the frontage of tiis proparty must ba graded and paved in a manner that is compatible in e wits the final app rucking Y Pl -oap] {
with the horizontal and vertical alignmant depicted on the above mentioned draiings. eviav and approval can be gran

© JRLaw

The site plan must be revised to portray the abovn discussed proposed ay |
ements . 5

o encrance locations are subloct to aiproval by the Departaent of trafic Sls this jangesiy btk o clamatoroid (UMm "m T

Enginoaring. Enttancos shall be comstructad with o torporary tle=in to the existing charge directly into storm water ¢ reien 5 ! t

macadam zosiucy; However, the entrances mist also o dosigned to be coopatibla Ril3et/HSYary o iconddmnence by (the Sal} Conaravakic BeIvoe
e e

wioh with 30-toot radius curb returna.




) BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE COItRESPONDENCE

Mr. Richard Latini, Coordinator

7o, STFROC Date__ APFiL 11, 1977

as D. Commodari

i for North Point Terminal Corp.
SE/corner of Fischer and } Deechwood Roads -
15th Election District

Ihave roviewed the submitied site plan for the above referenced
matter and have determined that revi
must be submitted prior to approval

y this office.

1. The total area of the existing trucking oporation
(including parking and storage) must be delincated
and, if closer than 300 feet to the residential zane
line along Beach Road or closcr than 200 fect to
the wetlands abutting this site, verification of
nonconformance with Bill No. 18-76 must be
submitted.

If the use is proposed 1o be expanded in the future
{as indicated in Note No. 9), the use must conform

in all aspects to Scction 410A. IE of the aforementioned
Bill.

3. Area indicated as "future warehousing and storage",
if not to be utilized as part of this trucking operation,
must be designated as "future use as permitted in

M.H. Zone."

4. Since the northerly entrance is propesed, it muat be
doleted or elae the entire site must be viewod
a new operation.

5. The entire zrea of the trucking operation must be
paved (profile to be indicated) and carbing or wheel
stops must eurround the perimeter.

6.

Note No. 9, indicating maximum number of trucks on
this site will be 20, must be clarified in view of the
fact that the site plan indicates parking for a g;
number.

lans reflecting the following commants

; k= ®

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date....

FROM toppott,. Jras Bepronmntative
l..R-.FK;Z acilitios Developsent Officials

SURIECT.North Terminal Corp. DISTRICT.J#18. cueeessase

The items chedkud below are applicable:

tanc ted on
tructure, fence , etc., to be built or erec ¢
A el chnfora 4o Baltimsre County Bullding :;i:.g\;;o.c A‘r
1970 Faition and the 1971 Supplcuent and other app coder

) B. Atui

Thico ccta of construction Eruings Wil be required to file an
application for 8 butlding pe:

2 with a registered Maryland
Seal will be Tequired to file an

Thr 2 tn of construction dr:
W R e

Aroiisation for a bat1ding perits
t unle:
will requizo a change of oeeupancy perEl
(a) B e icant 1o able to mbciartinte Shat the existing use bas
bocn approved for this type occupancys
{ ) P Mo coxzent

(x) G. Other parking Azea Parmi:

Magch 15, 1997 ..

ng pernit chall be renuized before any comstrustion can bogin.

Mr. Richard L

ko
April 11, 1977

7. Use of cxisting buildings must be clearly defined "
{explain Note No, 5).

8. Distances from p ty line and edge of paving
to center line of Fischer Road must be indicated.

9. Note where matomative parts arc stored, if any.

10.  Parking must be calculated at one space for each
two employses, on largest shift, or one apace for
each 3000 square fect of total area devoted to
truck parking.

11. Note whether fence will be orocted.

12, Lighting, if any, must be shown.

13. Right-of-way of Fischer Road must be indicated.
14.  Schedule of compliance must be indicated.

15.  Truck route must be stated on plan, as indicated
in comments of Department of Traffic Engineering.

NchoLAs BT COMMODART

NBC/sew

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAL™

INTER-CFFICE COf?

PONDENCE

TO......File Date. May. 20, 1977

Richard Lacini - Industrial Development Commission

FROM...

JECT- ... Noxth Point Terminal. Corp
sk Smhl Fischer Road & Benthwud Road
15th Eiection District

The Industrial Development Commission has no other comments
beyond those submitted by other trucking officals

£

UAI![MORE COUNTY, Mnnvﬁnn

INTER-OFFICE COI{RESPONDINCE

d J, Latini
1, Trucking Focilitles.

April 28, 1977

Developrent page.

FROM_ _ John L

mbley = Qffica of Planning and Zoning
sunect. Nerth Foint Teminal

ion - Fischer Rood
This office has reviewed the subject site plon ond offors the following comments, as
required, under Scction 410 of the Zoning Regulations,

The site plan must be revised to shaw all existing and proposed uses and storage crees.

Cor porking must be cleor

o ly shown on the site plan in occordance with Section 409.26(9),
of the Zoding Regulations. .

The drivevays to the

must be 35 foot in width, with a 30 foot eurb retumn redivs,

IF the area is to bo fonced, gu gates of the driveways must be 80 feet from the roodsida curb
info the site.

All area:, where vehicles will be parked >r driven, must be poved in accordance with
Section 410A.,30¢; and a cross section of the poving must be shown on the site plan Curbing,
whee! steg, or olher maans must be provided of the edge of the peved ores ot requlred.

The type of screening as shown on the ite plan would not oppeor 1o mest the requirements
of Sechion 410A.2.B.4, since privet hedge will lose it leaves In the winter.

BA.LTLHOHB COUNTY, MAR'LAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10... Date___ March 17, 1977___

- -HE._ 5. Licherd Latial...
Industrial Development Commitsion
.__._’J,lﬂ 21 5,_E. 0......
RO te Traffic Engince:
SUBJECT. .vos 1), loint Tarminal Corparation

8225 rischer Road

We have revicwed the above plan and have the following comments:
1. Al txo way entrances must be 35' wide with 30° radius.

2. If tho cntrances are to
the paving of the streot.

wve gates, the gates must be 60° fxom

3. Access to this site will be by Fischer Foad, to Beachwood Road to
014 jiorth Point Foad to Worth Toint Blvd, or Flscher Road to
Boachw-d Road to 01d Worth Toint Road to Battle Grove or Grove Roads

to north Point Blvd.
LLLIL

o
Associate Teattic mmm—

WSF/JLE
Delttd ol ; :
n L, oy,
Planner I : /|
€& Mr. Norman E. Gerber, Acting Dln:lbv of Planning
Mr. Jomes Hoswell, Office of Planni
Me. Nicholas Commodarf, Office ul va‘ng
N
. 1 16, W18
BM.hOIlB COUNTY, lAlYlhD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Wlter 5. Sedf, Ju., By
S. Eric DiNenna Suits 20
Zoning Commissioner s Fabruary 3, 1978 Ouings Wills, M0, 21117
Lestte H. Grosi

1
78-165-ASPH. Petition for Varlance for Paving. Petition for Special N'IYM

~"to approve fhe exlsting Trucking Operation to remaln without providing the requi
i
Southecatslde of Fscher Rocd 754 fest Northecat of Beochwoar] Road
Petitioner = North Point Tarminal Corp and Walter Heinecke:
15¢h District

HEARING: Wed..esday, February 8, 1978 (1:00 P.M.)

1s the opinian of this office thot the wubjact request for varlonce coanot be groned.
Sacion 410 A 3B 1 the ltinors Covmly Zon lotions provides for "Rullngs Erc. As |
To Non confotmance Wi u,.—lﬂzpw_“l_.#m.s o Certoln Pravisions Zoning Commissioner; Subpora=
grovh 410 A,3.8.6 (pavlngud curbing) s onm of e {rrs Incluced I fhf sectin that
Commlssloner s 1o review ond rule o to conformance with thase regulations. Foliowing
g di which voriances o cpplicable; this list does not Include "poving
ing"

Section 307 of the Baltimors County Zoni ions, in poat, delinactes the powar of

the Zoning Commisslonsr 15 grant varlancet ¥ ond orea regulations, from offilrest
paking :;.Idkn and from sign regulctions” . Rules govering offstveet parking ore in Section
of the regulations. The only significant chonge to Section 409 by the recently adopted truck
terminal legislotion was to add two Items specifically rgulating the number of porking spaces E
required for employes porking. |

As 1o the spacial hearing portion of this request, this office olhnlhlnllnrlnunw-um
Coacli Xl xu-u...au..-dv reqe Irements st forth in the CMDP wer fhe

outgrowth of
parsonnel, wd- “vrmino| representatives, residants, the Planning Board and
-lmn oﬂleld-. T s Zom Zoning Comv..isslner hos the authority 1o permit a paving wrfacs to remain
that doss not meet the spacifications set forth In these documants, this office wauld be oppased to
pracedent for additional similor

such o dechilan, To grant such o request would I
roquests I the future..

LHG:JGHrw




man LIx reRZBCROCR

January 18, 1978

8. Exic Di Nemna

Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

Olfice of Planning Md ’lnnan

Towson, Maryland 21

Re: 78-165-ASPH 7
North Point Terminal Corp.,s¢
& Walter Hoinecke

Dear Mr. Di Nenna:

you know, the above captioned property is involved
in the suit to set Ordinance 18-76 aside and for an injunction
to stop zoning authorities in Baltimore County from emforcing
sane.

Therefore, I think it would be appropriate to
postpone the hearing set for Weanesday, Fabruary 8, 1978,
on this particular property. In addition, the property owned
by Walter Heinecke is tn settle sometime around that date
and will be owned by my clients, instead of them just being
contract purchasors, and it may be necessary to amend
heading. ~Also, in addition, Baltinore County is to i
a portion of the property. It has sent to me a Deed, but
Debause of the sectioment d t will have to ba changed
and compensation paid to oo pmpu parties.

For the foregoing reasons, I think it would be
appropriate to postpone this hearing.

e )
Walter I. Seif, Jr.

WIS/rlr

February 7, 1978

Walter 1. Seif, Jr,, Esquire
Suite 10, Painters Mill Profe
110 Painters Mill Road

Owinge Mills, Maryland 21117

fonal Building

RE: Petitions for Variance and Special
Hearing
SE/S of Fischer Road, 754' NE of
Beachwood Road = 15th Election
District

S North Pninl ’i"-rminll Corporation,

AL et al - Pl

NO. 1l-lﬁ§-AsFH (Item No. 1

‘Dear Mr, Seift

per our recent telephone conversation and your prior letter of
January 18, 1978, this will confirm that the hearing, scheduled for Wednes~
day; February 8, 1978, and concerning the above referenced matter, has
been postpaned. Any future hearing on this matter will require reposting
and readvertising at the Petitionsrs' expense.

A
Zoning Gommissioner

SED/srl -

ce: Ma. Pearl Gintling, President

North Point Peninsula Community
i Coordinating Council
1 7718 North Point Creek Road
i Baltimore, Maryland 21219
| O

i John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
Pacple's Counsel

(RICROFILIE.

January 23, 1981

Department of Zoning
County OfEice Building
Towson, MD

ATTN: Wichotss Conadart

Re: E&t‘u&mnmul—hzyusm
8225 her Road

aMsrdl HEWEerd|

Dear Mr. Comadari: 20-760% ASI}

Pursuant to our conversation of January 15, 1981, it
is my desire to withdraw the Petitions for variance and make
scme necessary changes on the Plat to show the present fence
line, the present portion of the property that is graded
and covered with gravel and slag, and to remave that portion
of the Plat callipg for future expansion.

This work will be done as rapidly as possible, and new
plats submitted, but I am informed that it will take some
field work by the engineer before the Plat will be re-
submitted.

1 would appreciate your office taking no further action
as to paving, etc., until we complete the field
work, re-submit the Plat, and file for variance of the paving
requirements under Ordinance 18-76

Very truly yours,

lter I. Seif, Jr
WIS/rlr

cc: Raymond Corkran, Jr.

e 25781 4

494-3180

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL F108

CASE NO, 78-165-ASPH NORTHPOINT TERMINAL COR®.
SE/S of Fischer Rd., 754' NE of
Beachwood Rd,

15th District

Varianca-Paving standards, efc.

Spacial Haaring-to detennine limits
of extiting frucking termiral

3/18/82-D.2.C. GRANTED special hearing
DENIED varionce

ASSIGNED FOR:
ce: Walber I. Seif, ., Esq,

WEDNESDAY, JULY 14, 1982, ot 10a.
‘Counsel for Patitioner

Mrs. Marjocle Hill Probestant
Ms. JoAnn Harris »
W, n.y.@,

J. Dyer

J. Hoswell

W. Hommond
N. Gerber
AICROFILEED

June Holmen, Secy.

’ 5/27/82 = Notified the !ol|wl.A hearing set for Wed., July 14, , at 10a.m,:
Walter 1. Seif, Ex. WED JuLy 1
Mes. M 5 e

HICROFILMED

Jume 3, 1982

Welter |, Self, Jr., Esuire
Suie 10

110 Painten Mill Nood
Owings Milks, Maryland 21117

Covn No. TR-145-ASPH

0 pour loite: of Junw 1, ue :m

v h-p-id-h— iy sy
m l ik
Mﬂﬁml
Nery truly youn,
o WilThem ¥ Fadior, Chafmman

AICROFILMED

to._......__..a Jocobsem, Covnty Solicitor  pye M
RoM______Pe
SURJECT..._North Point Temminal Corp.

zn:mu Commisaioner and/or

sxisting terminal trucking facility os it axisted priee to April, 1976, ond & variance fo permi i

:'-:Il:‘, :-dm o mk:r? ‘areas for the existing trucking facillty to consist :fe:nn&y i
g insteod Iruminous concrate itabh i

1s within e furfdiction of your offics rether than ouese Ploase ) P ko

the time limit for filing is Munday, Apeil 15, 1982.

Enclosure: *
DZC's Order ool VIUA2

PMZah

BAL’HOIIB COUNTY, MABQAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

fTivger, At County Solicitor
——Peter Max_Zimmermen, Dm Pecple's - Counia!

nal Corp., ot ol = #78-165-ASPH (item 111)

It appeans tha! this crse (heing o special hearing 1o d"-m\ir\- mrhor of not the :
‘or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should -pgm @ deternination of the limin" -i

than aurs, Please note thot if en oppeal is desired,

tst
Pater Mox Zimmarman
Deputy People's Counse! / 22

® WALTER 1. SEIF, JR. @
ATTOREY AT

an
suTE 10
PASTERS MLL PROPESSIONAL BULDNG
110 PANTERS ML ROAD
MLLS. MARYLAND 21117
3011 3834300

June 1, 1982

ccunty Board of Appeals
, Court House
'ruu:on. Maryland 21204

Case No. 78-165-ASPH

Gentlemen:

lease postpone the above caption matter set for trial
on «uly 14, 1582 at 10:00 a.m. as I have a previous set case ‘
that day in the District Coirt of Baltimore County entitled
State vs, Tobel.

I will be on vacation from Tuly 30 through August 7.

Very truly yours,

lter I. Seif, Jr. |/

wis Jr./wlw

L

flor '8

Jm 3

agiRD
ALS

MICROFILA




494-3180

Mrs. Marjorie Hill
We lls McComas Citizens Improvement Asin., Inc.
8107 Raymond Avenve
Baltimore, Md. 21222

Re: Cose No, 78-165-ASPH
Northpoint Terminal Corp.

Dear Mrs. Hill:

Replying o your letter of June 19, 1962, the Boord has
already denied o request for postponemant of the bove entitled cass from
the atornay for the Petitioner.  Tharefore, we must deny your request for
postponement for the Protestants.  Wa are encloring, for your information,
@ eopy of our letter to Mr, Seif,

The cose will remain on our docket for Wadnesdoy,
duly 14, 1982 ot 10 a.m.

Very truly yours,

e

Tidinen. 5. Kncdot?
William T, Hacke#, Choirman < -+

WTHe

duly 6, 1982
Page 2

We belfeve that changing to this standard would signiffcantly reduce
pulng Costs, mprove stom wi nageme! negatively af
the commun

ater mai nt and not et
ity. be intend to continue to press for fts adoption by the

Our purpose in writing you 15 to keep you fnformed of these devel nts

8511 s to solicit Jour cowents on mtters tfecting the rucking
ustry. cont inu

i !.MI')‘!."‘ e to keep you posted on such ftems of interest.

e or drop me a line,

Warm regards,
'

JOL: Jet

1f you have any comments or suggestions, feel free to call

e
Wetts Mﬂ“ CITIZENS IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION. INC.

8109 Raymond Ave.
° Baltimore, WD 21222
June 19, 1982

Board Of Appeals
Court House
Towson, MD 21204

Board Of Appeals: .

I am president of the wcnsllch:us Citilln!‘mm:;ulﬂ!nt‘ i
it » c. and am raquest: istponement of L] T )0
e e T s T il B e C i v s
ASPH.

There is a hearing scheduled for Wednesday, July 14, 1982 at
10sam. Could this possibly be moved to the month of Septembe:
July is very incogyenient for most of the residents due to va

ions.

Since this is a community involvement case, I would like to
make it at a tims that would be suitable for all concerned.

Sest regards,

MH admk o

ccaMr. Bolinger A

r
T

w7 N

AN

9ni 211

WALTER L SEF, R

duly 14, 1982

Board of Appeals
Baltimore County

urt Bldg.
Towson, M 21204
Re: North Point Terminal
Case # 78-165-ASPH (Iten 111)

Gent Temen:

If the above captioned case is continued from today,
394 new paving standards are adopted for truck terminals
my clent, North Point Terminal, will conform to the
new paving standards as promulgated.

This pronfse is contingent upon the new standards
being equal or less than the paving standards currently
in existence.

Very truly yours,

WIS: igb
¢c Peter Zimerman

o073 E to the Minutes of the
e P |
RESOLUTION OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY PLANNING BCARD \/)r‘f))_\,j_"‘\\ %

o

TO AMEND

At

oy fis

THE COMPREHENSIVE MANUAL OF DEVELOPMENT POLICRES v 37
February |7, 1983 G 2

“ P

'WHEREAS, The Boltimore County Zening Regulations, in Subporographs £10,3.8.7
and 410A.3,8.6, provide for the promulgation of trucking =facility peving
stondords under design provisions adopted by the Ploaning Board pursuant
to the euthority of Subsection 504, 1 of the Regulctions, after consultation
with ond recommendation by the committee known e the County Trueking
Focilities Development Officials; and

WHEREAS, Tha Plonning Board, through the Office of Plonning and Zoning, hes con=
sulted with the County Trucking Facilities Devalopment Officials, and
thot committee hos recommended such previsions, which have been reviewrd
by the Boord; ond

WHEREAS, The Plenning Boord finés tht these provisions, as revised ond set forth herein,
ore consiutent with fhe purpases of Sections 410 end 410A of the Zening
Regulotions, perticulerly with the purpose fo casurs thet fhe improvements on
the site: of existing ond future trucking focilities ore of such design, qualiry,

or character that they will not be likely to deteriorare in such @ way that &
public nuisonce would be crected o that the public intrest would otherwise
be cdversely affscred; and

WHEREAS, Those provisions, s ravised, hove been formolly submitted, o part of fhis
resclution, te the County Solicitor for review ond comment, o8 provided under
Arficle ¥/ of the Rules of Procedure of the Boord; this resolution wes entered

©n ond oppe 1o the odvence tentative agenda for this regular meeting of
fe Planning L' ond is uncmended, os provided under Subsection 504.1 of
tne Zoning Regui ; ond the odvonce fentative cgenda wes forviarded to

the Boord members by Lertified mail, or by courier, seven days before the dote
of this meeting, and v ma.led 1o members of the press and other interested
porties at least seven doys before the date of this meeting, e provided under

i<le || of the Rulet of Procedure; now, tnerefore, pursuont 1o the outhority.
of Section 504 of the Baltimore County Regulations, be it

RESOLVED, By the Baltimore County Plonning Board, that the Plonning Boord's lond-use
ond development policies and zoning resolutions, set forth in the Comprohensive
Manuel of Development Pelicies (CMDP), are omended cs sof forth below,

In Saction IX, Subsecrion IX.A. I revised to reod o Follows:

1X.A, Paving wiendarss for perking, lossing, meneuvering, aisle ond storage arecs
of trucking-foctlity sites.

The provision: set forth below ore adozted punsucnt o Subparegrophs
410.3.8.7 ond 410,3,58.6 of the Baltimore County Zening Regulotions,
o1 amended by Bill No. 18-7¢, to regulare paving on the sites of both
Closs | ond Clos Il trucking facilities in the monnsr ed in the
Zening Regulotions,

IX.A.2. Standards.

9. Parking, looding, moneuvering ond eisle crecs must be poved ond mointcined
with -

0} A kiruminous concrete surfoce over o suitcbie bose; or
(2) A Portland-cement concrete surfoce over e sultoble bose; or

(3) Two (2) or mere opplications of bituminous surfece fragtment
‘over & sitgble base.

. Storage orecs for empty containers ond empty troiler
Paved ond moinicined with - il s

{1) A bituminows concrere surfoce over o suitchle bose; or
12) A Portland-cement concrate wrioce over @ suitoble ba; or

) Two (2) or more applications of bituminous surfoca tractment
over o witable base.

IX.A.3. Site Plon Requirements.

Plon for all rucking focilities must be designed to provide
sforoge oreos via peved access aisles.

IX.A.4, Engineering Carfification.

A registered Enginesr of appropristc qualifications must certify

'l.-}r &:‘d paving, bass ond sil of all porking, looding, Moneuvaring,
eisle and t1oroge orecs will withitand loods imposed by expected
fruck troffic and storoge ectivities. . 7

COMMISSION
DBALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21204 1
494-3648 i

JAMES D LUCAS, . i ]
DRECTOR

July 6, 1982

{
Robbins Motor Transportation Company, Inc.
8225 Fischer Road 1
Baltimore, Maryland 2122

Dear S |

The trucking and container fndustzies are key to the future econamic
. development of Baltimore County and the Baltimore Reglon. As one deeply
fnwolved fn those businesses, we feel you should be informed as to actions
that we are taking to pramote those industries in Baltimore County.

The "Truck Terminal® legisiation (Bi11 18-76) was passed in 1576 to
address problems that had plagued that fndustry and 1ts relationships

with the comunfty. Since fts passage, certain requirements of the law
have had the effect of hindering the growth of the respansible sectors of
the trucking and container industries. The Econamic Development Commission
has taken the lead in addressing those problems.

The legislation requires that any truck terminal or container facility be
Tocaf :g on 2 "public industrial service road”. In 1981, following initiatives
by the EOC and certain County trucking concerns, the County first designated -
such roads, Most, 1f nct al f the roads on which the County's truck
terminals are located or are likely to Jocate are row designated as ei
public industrial service roads or as arterials. This should greatly
the difficulties of searching for a mew or expanded site.

0Of {mmedidte concern, however, are the paving regulations, Current regulations
r«u:a n:ﬂnn of the entire terminal ares, with a crushed rock base and
bituminous surface. Estimates of the cost of such paving range from $40,000
to $50,000 per acre. |

The EDC hes asked the Baltimore Cm :Inlz\[g In;'.d ﬁ:ﬂl‘?w Hl;a
approves any changes) to review tl o rds. cifically, we e
.'m th-“{n wﬁislr requiring bituminous concrete surface caly 1n truck
and container maneuvering and loading areas. A suitable base and dustiess
surface treatment in parking and storage areas for empty traflers and
containers up to a gross weight of 25,000 pounds would be required.

IX.A.5, Enforcement.

Failure to meintcin ol porking, loading, meneuvering, aile ond
storage arecs in gocd condition at oll times shall be considered

@ viglation of the Balfimore County Zoning Regulations and subject
1o the penalities sef forth in Sectien 503,

WE HEKEBY CERTIFY that we have reviewed the amendments fo the Comprehensive Manual
of Development Folicies set forth in the cbove resolut

oare ek € 4¢3 WHIEJ&MH,\
tomey >

.+ Jocobson
hm-u‘s )

e flasd's, 55 Pl Ml e

Assistont County Atromey

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the sbove resolution war duly adopted bF’m Baltimore County
Planning Board o it masting in Towsan, Maryland on Felruary 17, 1983,

%_GM_
[vmd . A
> Director of Plonning

Sactatory fo the Boord

DATE February 17, 1983 _




BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

WILLIAM E_ HAMMOND:
FONNG COMMISHONER

Walter L Seif, Jr., Esquire
Saite 10, 110 Painters Mill Road
Painters Mill Professional Building
Owings Mills, Masyland 21227

it

RE: Patitions for Special Hearing and Variance
SEfcor. of Flacher & Beach Roads
North Point Terminal Corporation, stal -
Patitioners
Case §78-165-ASPH
Dear Mr. Seif:
§e4. 50

This is to advisc you that is due for advertising and

posting of the above property.

Please make check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit to
Karen Riegel, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204
before the hearing.

Very truly ours,

WILLIAM E.

Zoning Commissianer

. 1—. 578
bottimore county i
{ Qmmpbmmamnm
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
101} 943351

5. ERIC DINENNA
| ZONING COMMISSIONER

Tnie ie to ndvice you that $81.50 1s dus for advertising

i) and posting of the above property.
Please make check payable to Baltimore County, Md. and emit to Mre. Anderson

Room 113 County Office Duilding, before the heering.

Ly s . A
‘@ very truly,

727
Loz

e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND o,
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MiSCELLANEOUS. CASH RECEIPT

WEH:KIr 3 WS

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND M. 10045% ¢ nIEDA

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DVISION paTe— — Padio—g,-1578 it

MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_9/10/81 01-662 rtMae S

secerveo
rpon—_Narth Point Serminals, 225 Fisoher Hoad,
awour $84.50 Baltinore, M. 21222 LT
e o potas | Advertising end poating of property ——#7B-1654 '
von Pogting b Advertising of Case #76-165-ASPH B9 3 o=iis 10 8150m
VALIDATION ON RIGNATUNE OF CASH IR T
74 e a0 8450w
ALIEATION o S1SNATORE o7 CARER NoaE 2
= o -
S PY TEE-Rsrn
) MiddieRiver,Md., | < tos 2o g9
Distriet. /.2 - 9 This Is to Certidy, That the annexed
Posted for: __/” and
ST

Petitioner: et ll —
Location of property:. ... was inserted in Qi Times, a newspaper printed

Posied by 222 =
Sigaacure
mFmZul signat Vi

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111

W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this / day of
Mﬂﬂ- Piling Feo 5 SN D.  receivea hack

Cash

Other

/ « Eric DiN a,
Zoning Commissioner
Submitted by,
Reviewed by.

Petitioner

s Attornoy.

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptonce of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date. -

and published in Baltimore County, once in each

o L successive
weeksbeforethe .~/ <7 gayet
e 2 iy v g/

4]

———— Publisher.

pin
e

: f»!‘%’

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

LPULEE

OFFICE OF FINERCE - REVENUE DIVISION

w GASH REGEIPT
4/20/82 01-662
oy $38:00

mecoveo  Walter L Self, Jr., Esguire

‘,:- Cost of %l\ for Case No, 78-165-ASPH

5 i
s fponc o il M. 107617
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT
4/23/82 0i-662
rwour___ $8:00 &

MV Walter I, Self, Jr., Eaquire
. Posting on Appeal for Case #78-165-AGPH
TP

81 674 25 50 m

VALIGATION OW S1GNATURE OF CARMIER

Posted for: }{(//M'

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

79 HE-SIHA

Towsen, Murylond

BL

- ) of Posting. __.
iid. P ioersey 29l A aricqrited

P A2, .

pectioner: £ /2L ff-ﬂl/ r?': el

Teachin. f tZwad] it

ConedondoFme:

HAin it

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Troting

FUNCTION dor;n;m:l

Duplicote
dore

dote
Descriptiona checked anc.
ocutline plotted on map
-
Potition nember added ta
outline

Denied

Granted by
Zc, BA, CC, CaA

Peviewed by:

Revised Plans:

Previous case: Map #

Change in outline or description.

TOWSON, MD.....
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

- Augnat, 20..
the annexed advertisemes ¢

1981
=
Published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, « seckly newspaper printed
and published In Towson, Baltimore County, M., cacxsincoash

wa

Cost of Advertisement, §._.

"Qmﬁﬁikg_ﬁ}?{’\

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

o -one.t1 the___ E
dayof ... Septebar. ... 19.51., the fiow publication
sprearing on the__ 20t .. day Of.... August. - _____

Date of return-. 7{/3’ (L.

LK

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING s
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY / IS

Towsen, Morpisnd
R (Lol

Posted for: Haorsy Wod Rt £ 1975 & LI

poticnsr: Y1014 Rt Wil

Locaton of propery SSELLE.. Aokl A Dt ME ¥ L i
u;."ds.u,gzxﬁ.,’_p L. Lol s :

Remarks:
Posd by - ARl I
Sigiature

OFFICE OF

RIS E

NEWSPARERS

TOWSON. MD. 21204 January 10 17 78

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of i
PETITION FOR VARTANCI AND SPECIAL HEARING - North [0
Paint Terminal Corporation
was inserted in the fo lfowing:

O Towson Times
O Arbutus Times

O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

O Catonst \lle Times
O Dundal' Times
£ Essex Times

O Subu.ban Times East

weekiy ncwspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for —sucressive wecks before the
20th_da; of _JAnuary 1975 that is to say, the same
was inscrted in the issues of January 19, 1075

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC,

-t s
BY. Ko Iee

65404

BALIIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND .
oFFICE. - REVENUL DIVISION

umrng CASH PECERT L
\‘F,. B 26, 0978 accovwr OlefB2

. B




1-15-76 1-15-T76

f e E: ] ! A |
dliws ? ~ s

L84 AR L y :

ZONING VIOLATION : BEFORE THE 4 g RE: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION  : BEFORE THE
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was 8225 Fischer Road F 8225 Fischer Road

ZONING COMMISSIONER i o 453 4 1 15th Election District

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed 151k Elactlon Bistrict ZONING COMMISSIONER

and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Nd., ommotmoeask: Mr. Raymond C. Corkran oF o P e ' ! Mr. Raymond C. Corkran oF
8225 Fischer Road P T e o e : 8225 Fischer Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222 i . Baltimore, Maryland 21222 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Defendant 76-190-V, C-76-374 S . Defendant
. the et publication 19007 G 7E sTe

A complaint has been filed with the Zoning Office conceraing nn alleged
| victation of the Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations on property at the abovr

location. A hearing was held to determine whether a violation exists,
(ot Fa Rl St

ORDER OF DISMTSSAL . y = 32 : s The following Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations aze i=volved:
T Rt : 5 i g i Section 102, 1 - "No land shall be ured or eccupiod
are ghali bo erected, &
used except in confoyinity will thes
i regulatiuns and this shall include any extension of &
-, lawlul nos ing use, "
an alleged violation of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations at the |

A complaint has been filed with the Zoning Office concerning

above captioned location in Baltimore County. | Any r'laml ‘].-,.zr
! 1 srage or for vale of
paper, , or other junk,
including non-commercial of nun-operat
non-drivable motor vek
such vehicles oy parte ¢

Installation of paving and no approve site plan
(Please refer to File 77-4-TV)

i

i
i

i
i

N
t

As there appeared no apparent violation of the Baltimore i 9.2¢.(2) - !
space for more than & ve
and dustless surface, snd shall b

it
o
L
L}
il
B

County Zoning Regulations at the present time, the matter is DISMISSED.

i
e
isaih{
:ii

{1

«i;‘

Section 500, 9 - "The Zoning Comuni
power to require

©didner o . p i A el or subdivisions of land, or of any land in connection with
Baltimore County ’ which applicatica for building or use permits or pet
§ T for & Specinl Exception, a reclarsification, or a tempo
use shall be made, such plats to ghow the location of stre
or roads and of buildings or oth.r ntructures propored o
be erected, repaired, altered, or added to, ANl such plats
shall be drawn to seale and shall clearly indicate the pro-
posed location, size, front, side and rear setbacks from
property lines and elevation plans of proposed buildings or
other structures, Such details shall conform in all respects
wit Zoning Regulations. No such plats or plans, showing
the opening or Jaying out of roads or strects, shail be
approved by the Zoning Comn.issioner unless such plats or

i
i

ol i
i
jire
5
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i
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BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
OFFICE OF THE BUILDINGS ENGINEER
COUNTY OFFIC|

=1 21 ¥ ‘
plans shall have been previously approved by the Office e s oo MaRYLInD 21 ZONING VIOLATION INSPECTION RECORD

of Planning and the Department of Public Works of Balti-
Hiote Gohiity (& 8225 FISCHER RD

CTBRATIFICATIN] i Ty

Testimony indicated that the Defendant is guilty of viclating the above ownen NORTH POINT TERNINALS SCHER et aseig District: f‘
auoms 2 Source: In-Person
referenced Baltihere County Zoning Regulations in that he is storing junk and I on | BALTIMORE COMMEREIAL CONST.CO, 5712 VORK RD, 21312 =

or

debrie on the subject property. MORRIS M. STE 'HORN A.l.A. 2617 MARYLAND AVE. 11218 Pick-Up

Therefore, IT IS by the Zoning Ci i of Baltimore

YURE i - Enpe, ComwiRciac . | mLumping [ [0 LECTRX
ok Bt 10 [ X | 5

s
County, this ¢ ~ day of February, 1976, that all miscelloncous junk

T¥ THE PROJECT 5 A NEW STAUCTURE THE INFGRMATION BECON DESCRIDSS THE NEW STAUCTURE ONLY.
I¥ THE PRGJECT I5 AN ADDITIGN OR AlTERATION, THE INFORMATION BELOW DESCRIBES THE ENTIRE STAUCTURE.

debris must be removed within 60 days from the date of this Order, — [L_cranacren or comsmucTion

It is further ORDERED that the alleged vivlations of the pavi

PRE-ENGII () Occupant: &‘ég‘!‘ ﬂ
AREAADOI T 3 i = g -z
Pplan b held sub curia. X X JOIST,STEEL Address: fo. Ine
™ FoR oFFitL {1: ) | 3

Any appeal from this decision must e in accordance witl Section 500,10

Owner:

e Bttt BEFORT, BEGINNING ANY WORK ON THIS PERMIT. NOTIFY ; Address: Pazs Fige.
of the Baltizore County Zoning Repulations withi// days LD S PECTION DIVISION. PHOWE Y8800 X7 ]

{ ) Attorney:
Addros:
DETAILS OF COMPLAINT:

v ; b _—“'I!l—‘”—n—‘ m ﬁn &ﬁ'_’ g ﬂl: : : ! - Z ¥
5 | L5217 oax w0, BALTO..NG 21213 2 T . o
| e [meEETERE | e ] sncese Oowe Weauer — INSPECTOR'S REPORT

B 7 e - e

FISCHER D, 811,73" W OF 'BEADH BD, | .ce cueckpavanie yo. saLtivos
3

Probable Violatioa: Yes(! NoO) _ sSection(s): J€8.
Non-Conforming Use Claimed: Yesld Nold Year:

Insp, Fomd , yre b, a-.......r-c._....'/.nn..-.lfl.. '.
W'

Send Day Card - Correction: No. Photos:

RE_INSPECTION J oay: Date: §-11-76 Time.

iy JuakYard , Yed.2c(s) Py N Compurlann o o) aqmprreari
R W

Close Case () SEA
et for Hearing () No. Photos:
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RE: ALLEGED ZONING YIOLATION ]

8225 Fischer Road
15th Election District 5

BEFORE THE

: - DEPUTY ZONING
¥ Mr. Raymond C. Corkran
. Robbins Motor Transpertation Co. lac.
8225 Fischer Road ' ‘COMMISSIONER
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
Defendant
3 oF

% :  BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 77-4-TV

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

TRUCKING FACILITY - CLASS1
A complaint has been filed with the Zoning Office concerning an
alleged violation of the Baltimore County Zoniag Regulations at the above cap-
tloned location in Baltimore County.
The following Baltimore County Zoning Regulations are involved:

Section 101 - Definitions

Trucking facility, Class I (track terminal): A
trucking facility whose primary purpase is to accor -
modate the transter of goods or chattels from trucks
or truck trailers to other trucks or truck trailers or
to vehicles of other types, in order ta facilitate the
transportation of such gaeds or chattels.

Warehouse: A building or part of a building used
or iatended to be used primarily for the storage of goods
or chattels that are to be sold retail or wholesale from
other premises or sold whalesale {rom the same premises;
for the storage of goods or chattels to be shipped an mail
order; for the storage of equipment or materials to be
used or installed at other premiscs by *he owner or operator
of the warehouse; or for similar storage purpascs. (The
term "warehousc" does not include a retail establishment
whose primary purpose is for the sale of goods or chattels
stored on ae premises; however, nothing in this definition
is meant to exclude purely incidential retail sales in ware-
houses. Further, the term does ot include a truck terminal,
at which aay storage is minor, transitory, and merely in-
cidental to the purpose of facilitating transportatien of goods

Y1977

=5 wa
3 : or chattcls.)
2 e 4
o Ate Baliuton Meciydael o
3 NG 1479 0y ( osta2 _pamie
ARG EpaENT i E B
TR o Baltimofe Cou papsment of Heafth P e
CMi/oar raio la/2/do  BUREAU PEEN WEd SERVICES Refer to Zonind 8/5/f7
[
\b tn._Jim Firn
N |
[ Tounte <
Location 8227 Fischer Road 72122,
ownen____Robbing Trensfer  apoRess_(Repairs & services PHONE
pping Containers
—Emarco Container Div, of Es
occuranr_Ezarco ADDRESS__f ) PHONE.

COMPLAINANT. Mrs, Nowacki 4050 Beach Road

REASON FOR Dust from weeded lot used for parking causing o problem

oatE_8/2/79 __ ssineoToC.M.Heater pate_

REcEIveD gv.Car_ralo/Towson

8/2/79 \ Tme: 1300 Hes,
RepoRT:___The complainant was Contactéd ut her home and she stated the problem
was dust by vehicle

DATE OF

on the unpaved (weeded lot) across
from her house. The property complained of s on the south east cormer

of Fischer Rd. at Beach. It is occupled by the Emarco Container Div, of

Emarco Corp. Tt is understood that the lot's use is presently inveived in a

Zoning dispute ‘
8/2/79: Mr. John emigis, T 1 Manager f i ine;

Div. was contacted ma th it

11
Tence ond to landscape adJacent To The oulsIde of the Tence . Theis permit
was denied by Enlsu. Co. Zoning since they considered it "expanding a
presently being improperly utilized by Emarco. No dust problem was observed
0

on e original area which has & crughed stons curface. It was recommeaded
The terminal manager agreed to correct this problem, & e
o 8/3/79 CHARLES M. HEATER

e

(

8/3/79: The complainant was contacted and informed of the action taken.
Sha requested that her complaint to Air Pollution be referred to Zoning,
since a zoning viclation complaint had been filed through Councilman
0'Rourke's office and she would like for Zoning to be aware of this
additional problem.

Surveillance will be maintained to insure that the area where
airborne particulate was observed is treated with a suppressant.

Telephone call to Jim Burnes Aug. 6/79 to relay information,
a/p

. ® A
TRUCKING FACILITIES INVESTIGATION REPORT
Case Number: _77-%/-T)/ -TV Inspector: %
Location: __£225 Fraeens Ksmelr
Zoning MH=-1M District: _£5
Class of Facility: t Previcus Cal i a —‘M “‘5&[4“‘
Owner /agent: __ 22lp. K. A C. Lo dirna
M&a&—_uum—

Occupant(s o Pieten 72 e Co 5

Telephone:

‘Telephone:

{continue on back)

s I, #dmsdEs

¢ G

Law Orrices o
\,; NOLAN, PLUMHOYY & WILLIAMM
204 wesy Peun

Townan, MARYLAND 21204 anea cove 301

i3 7a5e
e May 27, 1977
JN 177 8y
The Honorable §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner 2
Baltimore County Office Building ol
Towson, Maryland 21204 N
w LN

Re: Mistaken Notice of Zoning Violati
Concerning the Heinecke Property,
3227 to 8129 Fischer Road.

Case No. 77-3-TV. ZONIKS

Dea: Commissioner DiNenna:

Our client Mr. Walter E. Heinecke has just re-
ceived a summons for an alleged zoning violation case to
be heard on Friday, June 3, 1977 at 9:30 a.n. We are
positive tha- this is a mistake, in that we are a noncon-
forming Class II Truck Facility and we did file under the
Truck Terminal Regulations, well prior to the deadline in
April of this year.

The Heinecke Property is under Contract of Sale
to the zdjoining truck terminal facility operated and known
as North Point Terminal Corporation, aud North Point Ter-

. minal Corporation met with the Truck Facility Committee
on March 16 of this year and a site plan is presently beirg
developed pursuant to Comments from Mr. ari datad
April 11, 1977, Thus, the situation is that this existing
Class II trucking facility is complying with the law and ¥
will be brought into conformity with the new Regulations
as a part of the North Point Terminal Corporation overall
s

I have told our client that we do nct believe
that your Office will reguire his appearance onca this
information his been supplied and, quite frankly, we do not
believe that there is any need for a hearing on June 3 but
if you wish we will attend and place these matters on the
official record, although we would hope that this letter

BUBE il &
TRUCKING FAClunES INVESTIGATION REPORT

Case Number; 7737V - Tv 1’“““"“.&*&1&:&_

Location: Faaz- i35 Feichars Frast

Zoning C! MH - /M District: 75
Class of Facility: _JL Previous Case 2-/83v
Owner/agent: _ (Jalli. &. Hotemeche

30

_M_WQ&L_
Occupmatle): _ReeXoeradets. it amends re.

(continue. on back)

Page two

will serve the same purpos~.

Trusting that this letter cl
of a possible violation, ears up ny question
from Nr. Freund, T am and awaiting verd from you o

Respectfully,

itk
Newton A. Wiliiams
Naw/nL
cci Mr. Gary Preund
Zoning Inspection Office

Mr. Walter E. Heinecke
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Scptember 27, 1579

Mr. Raymend Corkran, Jr.
Nerth Point Terminals

8225 Fischer Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Grading Permit Application
No. C-1075-79 Sl
SE/corner of Beech 3nd Fischer
Roads - 15th Election District

Dear Mr. Corikran:

Flease be advised that this officc is disapproving the "3;::
reforenced permit application fo- a container repair facility. his
olfice has determined that the site is currently in violation of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Due to the expansion of  nonconforming use, we are In the proc
of requeating as injunctive relicf from the Sclicitor’s Ofice againat the
Subject property, A Special Exception for o trucking faclity will be

required before this permit can be approved.

I you need additioral information, please so advise.

Very truly :b
; %‘L‘ pvER

Zoning Sapervisor
J:D/DAS] st H
Mz, William E. liammond, Zening Commisaioncr

Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung, Deputy Zoning Gommirsion
Mr. Douglas A. Swam, Zoning Asscciate IT

7 i
BAL(IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Tne Honerable John W. O'Rourke

qo...Councilman - Seventh District  paye_August.8. 979

Jemas B. Byrnes, IIT

In response to your memorandum of July 26, 1879,
piease be advised that the above referenced case was
the subject of a hearing on June 3, 1977. Subsequent
to that hearing the then Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
George J. Martinak, dismissed the case.

Mowever, on August 2, 1977 the Hororable William
£. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner nj

relief with regard to the aforementioned property {copy
enclosed) .

This office will keep you advised of any further
actions takan in this case.

JBB1ech
cc: File

BAL:IMORE COUNTY, MARY) AND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Leonard S. Jacobson, Ssquire
¢ Date.... Septenher.17,..1979..

Kr. Willian E. Hammond
Zaning Commiasioner....

o
SUBJECT...Case No. 77-3-1V - B227-8229 Fischer Road - 15th Election Distric

Reference is made to our correspondence to you, dated August 2

;azg‘,“:zq:u;euglchagzyg\; pf_n:;:n D::'m’ mmmvi m’-nuuungf" .
© Section 22-31 o:

F et on e more County Code, with regard

We are somewhat concerned with the status of this requ
the residents of the neighborhood have indicated that theq;::;;r?;cn“a
owner is continuing to utilisze and intensify his trucking facility
operation, which was established without any building permits or
authority of any kind. nce a challenge to the constitutionality
of the trucking facility regulations doos exist, we request and/or
;I;{gaat that any injunctive proceedings, including violations of the
timore County Regulat. which existed prior to Bill
¥o. 18-76, as well as violations of RFill Ho, 16-76; i.o., Zailure
::rgsiﬂin lrbuild,,‘flpﬂmtt, fll}.:r- to provide paving of a dustless
surface, lure to provide screening of adjacent
& "IU-- i P ng jacent residential

If you need additional information, pli
contast ¥his oftioe , B n:aa do mot

oitate to

Zoning Gomnisaioner
WEH/JED/sf
ce: Stanley J. Shapiro, Eaquire
Assistant County Solicitor
Mrs, Jean M, H, Jung
Deputy Zoming Commissioner
Mr, James E, Dyer
Zoning Supervisor

Mz, Janes B. Byrnmss, IIT
Ohi, Zoniag Enforcement Section

e aic
BALIIMORE COUNTY, MAR\(.:AWD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDZNCE

Loonard §. Jacobson, Esquire
__County Solicitor 15t 2, 1979

Date. Ayl

wWilliam E. Hammond

7-8229 Fischer Road

SUBJECT-C282. No...27=3-TV... s
15¢h Election District
Maurico kobbins an
Rayrond Corkran - Defendants

This office wishes to proceed with injunctive proceedings
pursuant to Section 22-31 of the Baltimore County Code.
. Attached hercto, please find a copy of the above referenced
file.
?lease proceed with the preparation of a petition for.

injunctive relief.

+ Al e D)
WILLIAM E. HAMIOND
Zoning Commissioner

WEH:eoh
Attachment

£k
ce: The Honorable Donald P. Hutchinso:
B. elvin Cole

>

( C
o BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
g
INTER-OPFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Dute September 16, 1979

TOMILL am-dk & - Zond. tesi

rroMIohn K. .0 Bourke. Gouncilagn
Seventh District
Terninal

l-Reach_anJ Fisher Roads

Enclosed are some pictures I thought migiit be of help.
Please note that there is no screening, no set-backs and they
are parked on the grass. There are trucks in evidence. This
outfit seems to be violating every law on the books.

This is the matter referred to in the memo from the Office
of Law dated September 13, 1979; Case No. 77=3-TV.

Enclosures: 5 pictures

JWO/ms

=

a4 C C
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0. Zoning Date____July 2e, 1979

FROM_.Iohn_W. .0 'Rourke-Councilman, Seventh District

SUBJECT. ibL i iolatian

Please have somnone investigate K&S Lines located at Fisher
and Beach Roads, 212.2, for a possible zoning violation. This
compa.., has expanded their operation to the road, and has not al-
lowed the required 250' setback from the road. T would appreciate
knowing the results of your investigation. Thank you for your
cooperation in this matter.

JWO/nc |

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

G C
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

William E. Hammond,
Zaning. Date. 13,1979,

FROM___Of}

SURJECT... 8227-8229 Kissher Read

Case No. 77-3-TV.

15th Election District

Maurice Robbins and Raymond Corkran,
Defendants

Your letter of August 2, 1979, asking this office to proceed with
injunctive proceedings in the above matter was not documented us to the
types of violations existing and all requests by me to obtain this information
have been {rustrated for one reason or another.

1f you expect this case to be brought in Circuit Court under Code
Section 22-31, I will need rilore information and at least one creditable
witness to testify in the case on behalf of your department.

sjs/ges
ce: Hon. John W. O'Rourke

G e

RE: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATICN i BEFORE THE

8227-8229 Fischer Road

15th Election Distriet
i DEPUTY ZONING

*  Mr, Walter E sieinecke b

8302 Carrbridge Cirelé

Towson, Maryland 21204 t ‘COMMISSIONER

Defendant . =
i OF

t  BALTIMORE COUNTY

+ No. 77-3-TV

Gt
ORDER OF DISMISSAL

TRUCKING FACILITY - CLASS I

‘A complaint has been filed with the Zoning Cffice conceralng an
alleged violation of the Baltimore County Zoning, Regulations at the above cap-
tioned location in Baltimore County.

The following Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations are involved:

Section 101 - Dafinitions

Trucking facility, Glass II: A truckiog facility other
than a Class I trucking facility, including a truck yard
(tae primary purpose of which is to accommodate the >

parking or storage of trucks, o truck trailers, OR
TRUCK TRACTORS). Xy

Warchouse: A buildiag or part of a building used

or intended to be used primarily for the rtora

ime pramiies;
for the storage of goods or chattels to be shipped on nuil
order; for the storage of equipment or materials to be
used or installed at other premises by the owner or operaf
or for similar storage purp (The
term 'warchouse!! does not include a retall eatablishment
whose primary pucose is for the sale of goods or chattels
stored on the preniies; however, nothing in this definition
I# meant to exclude purely incidential retall sales in wa
houses. Further, the term do
: at which any storage is minor, transil
cldental to the purpose of facilitating transportation of goods
or chattels. )
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Zoning Regulations at the present time, the matter is DISMISSED,

2 Depirty Z
£ Baltimc¥e\Gouaty

Cage %o,

——

Distriet /<
te. Fodl G ]

Vg wew £o. 3008

~" b
firgechs

Location of Alleged Violation

As there appeared no apparent viclation of the Baltimore County

(Copfimissioner of

of “ Baltimore County” - *

* of the sccond part.

therald  ARC WELDING SERVICE CO,, INC,

'Zl/-é7—/::/

Drapssco Bevel LimTRA.

Gocupant, S frEeA T e Akl prone D77 5264
Address, F2E7 frsemens

Owner of Property  J&tids : Fhone

Ownerts Address_

Attorney, Phone_

Attorney's Address,

Vo COXD F Coispns. Phone
PP B7E Lpux ATl AR 2/-‘:» -
Phode G ot bl
Witness - Phone,
Adéress,
Received by, Latter, In Person el

M.wg Complaint (Be Specific)
SARAr A y
cv v\t STomto, Mo Fugipin Gt

e Ehmenngr,

coes ":"‘MJ’-““" Mo Swtce: Evernr g 7o -

Inspector's Raports
1. How long has present occupant been at this address? Month Yoar.

U AEDIAIG B ARy o ik

2, When did present use begin? Month Yeour
3. Has any other use been made of this property other than for residential?
Yes_ Mo If 8o, what ot.h-r nn, and for how long?.
L. Other Infermation SEF Lontnr P o D IID
e 2
e AERT

mal TC7  aigmtame ot WMZ@Z/_'
¥ Awze W WAV

L \ea326) n639

TRANSIER TAX NOT REQ RED.
D A S >

SRl wallrd hidrion
8. Tkl K uatiown Diedtor of Fowes
ren 91, il () Wessro

Me1u¢s+=.0' AT
7 LRI
Tllls Deed, made s 12+ day of N )

in the year one thousand nine hundred and  soventy = two 4 by and between

“ARC WHLDING SERVICE CO., INC., a body corporate o

* intheState of Maryland, of the first part, and

“WALTER E. HENECKE, individually

s a1 Zsesdud

Witnesseth, that In consideratian of the sum of Five Dollars (85.00) and other good and
valiable considerations, the recelpt whereaf 18 iicrehy acknowledged

Telrs and assigns, in fee simple, all that 1ot and parcel  of the ground, situate, lying and being In
the Fiftecnth Election Distriet, Baltimore Cpaforesaid, and desecibed as follows, that is (0 say:—

Beginning for the  same at an {ron bolt driwn In the ground at the corner formed
by the (nll'l‘lrﬂlloll of the southeast side of Fischer Road and the southwest side of
HBeech Road; said place of boginning being also the heginning of the whole tract of land
containing 14.205 acres of which the parcel now being described s a part, and which
sald whole tract of land 18 déscribed in a Decd dated November 26, 1660, and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W, J.R, No. 3783, folio 612,
from Baltimore County Realty Corporation to Conrad A, Fischer and wife; and running
thence from safd place of boglnning, binding on the said southwest side of safd Brech
Avenue and binding on the first, sccond, third, fourth, fifth, sixth, seventh, cighth
‘and part of the ninth 1ines of safd whol tract of lund, the nine followlng courges and

" aistanices, viz:” south 52 degroes 32 minates east 351,04 feet; touth 43 dégrecs, 55
minutes east 167,21 feet;

5 42 minutes west 438,48 fect: thence for a

20 minutes cast 160 fect and south 66 degrees

1ine of division north 41 degrees 20 minutes west 814,11 fect to (ntersecct the sald south-

cast side of said Fischer Road and to intersect the eleyenth line of sald whole tract of
1and; thence binding on the safd soiitheast side of said Fischer Road and binding on part
of the eleventh line of sald whole tract of land, north 48 dogrees 40 minutes cast 166,35
feet 1o the end of sald cleventh line of said whele tract of land; thence binding on the
‘twelfth and thiri centh lines of safd whole tract of land and still binding on the safd

southeast side of said Fischer Road, the two following courscs and distances, viz: north

defRbes 25 minutes cast 230 feot and north 43 degrees 34 minutes east 24,78 feet,
more or 1ess, to the place of beginning,
Cntaining 9., 108 acres of land, more or les

" - BEING the same parcel and tract of Tand which by Decd dated Jine 24, 1960 apd

recorded among the Land Records of Ballimore County fn Liber OTG 5008, follo 686
. was granted and - anves ed by Patapsco Truck Rental Co., Inc., a body corporate of
the State of Maryland nio Arc Welding Service Co., Inc., the graniors herein,

; i st

CANTON COMPANY OF BALTIMORE

LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS LEASE, made on the first day of December, 1971, by and
between ARC WELDING SERVICE €O, , INC. of Baltimore, Maryland, herein:
after called Landlord, and AUTOMOBILE TRANSPORT, INC., of Wayne,

Michigan, doing business in the State of Maryland, herelnafter called Le:

anane
SR19-72 25630 esamans)

w5261 rm'.'dﬂ-

wﬁ-md’mmmumpﬂvikp.nmmnamm-mMnmm
Ing, or anywise sppertaining.

To Have and To Held the said Jot o ground -»d;mhq.-hnmmu
‘mentioned, and nded together with the rights, privileges,
advantages ng prope benefitol thesaid
WALTER E, HEINECKE, ndividually,

his  helrs and assigns, in fee simple.

+ And the said part y of the first part herchy covenants thal. bt ba g
mot done or suffered 10 be done any act, malter or thing whatsocver, 1o encumber the property hereby
conveyed; that. . she it will warrant specially the propesty granted and that S 1€ will execute
such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

Witaess the hand and seal of said granior
ARC WELDING SER

3 LALLU & ) & @
i w-l%‘fi 112-:\1:5\5, "ﬁleu 55}9" )
and . 4

D\ T A
J Frank Palopoli, Seuﬂhq

STATE OF MARYLAND, County of Baltimore + fo wit:

1HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this 12l dayol  dermary W

e

south 17 dogrees 23 minutes cast 55,04 fect; porth 49 degrees, 2 Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in and for the county sforesaid,
27 minates west 47,00 foets south 30 degrees 43 minutes west 82,38 feot;south 74 degrees

59 minutes cast 190 fect; south 07 degrees 37 minatos east 103, 34 fect; south 30'degrees

WITNESSETH, that for and in of the ,
and agreements hereln contained, and rent hereinafter reserved, itis agreed
between the parties as follows:

1.) The Lessor doee hereby d:mise and lease unto the Lessee for
the term of two (2} yearw, beginning ou the ficst day of December, 1871, and
ending on the thirtieth of November, 1973, all that Iot of gromid and premises
situated lylng and being in the Fifteenth Election District of Ballimore County?!
Maryland;

BEING a portion of that lot of ground which Ly Deed recorded

and contain=

among the Land Reccrds | 3alttmore County, in Liber 5008=
ing 9.2 ncres, move or less, i« located at the southeast cornier of Beach Road
and Fischer Road; which 18 further gescribed and shown on the attached plat,
belng a portion of real estate assessment maps of Bultimore County, map 104,
parcel 273, a copy of which i3 attached hereto and made a part heroof and
peing that two (2) acre parcel of lond created by o line of divieion to be
determnined by a survey or at the option of the Lessee, a line of division ar
shown in red on . he attached plat which lines are located with: a 220! frontage
on Fiacher Road and at a depth of 386" plus or minus at right angles from sald

{frontage.

n“'“

one thousand and » before me, the subseriber,

sppeared  ARC WELDING SERVICE CO,, INC,, by its President

personally
‘Walter E, Heinecke

the aboye named granior , and  he the foreguing Deed to be  the
As Witness my hand and Notarfal Seal.

R,

.-‘-:?\) Sy -
£
W

payable in equal monthly installments of Six Hundred Fifty ($650,00) Dollars
in advance, on the first day of each month of the tenancy.

3.) Itis understood that sald premises shall be oceupled by the
Lessee and for the use as an office and truck terminal and for the repatr,
maintenance and diapatch of tractors and/or trailers for over-the-road
transportation, It is understood that no operatior on 173 part of the Lessee
will involve a public nuisance ¢ - : more hazardous than the use of it for the
foresald busineas.

4.) The Lessee covenants and agrees 1o pay the aforesaid rent

-
2,) The .ental to be paid by the 1 essee to the Lessor for the demised

%

premises shall be Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Duilars ($7, 800, 00) per year)

when and as the same shall become due and payable and to be lable for all
other obligations of the Lessee hereunder.

( 5.) The Lessee shall kesp and meintafn the premises and any and all
iruprovements thereon fn a neat and orderly condition, shall comply withall
orders, laws, rules, ordinances and regulations of the city, state, and/or
Federal authoriiles which shall impore any duty upon the Landlord or Tenant
with respect o the premises covered by this Agreement (caused by the use of,
said premises by said fenant) and shall indemnify and save harmless the Land
lord from any and all expenses to which either may be put In connection fhere-|
with,

6.) ‘Tie Lesave agrees that he will not, wi'.out the written consent
of the Lessor, asaign this Lease or sublet aald premises or any part thereof,
but sald consent shall not be arbitrarily withheld If the proposed assignee or

sublease

a bighly perscn, firm or but 1o assign-

ment or sublease shall reideve the Lessee of any of his obllguiions be reunder,
7.)  The Lessce agrees, for the duration of this Lease or extension

thereot, to pay for all gus, electricl’y, water and to pay a8 additional rent

& pro rata share of the taxes assesacd ugalnst the total parcel of lard descri~

‘ed hereln, the pro rata share bases upon the relationship betweun the two (2)

scres leased hereln and the otal #,2 ucres desorited herein together with all

i

B TONING VIOLATION 1 BEFORE THE
Tisaber Rood 300 foot
:e Booth Avesns 1 ZONING COMMISSICHER
154b District
' or
Hasrisen Flateher, I7., Pres.
wucnlu-u ' BALTIMORE COUNTY
8329 Fis Read
Baltimere, Maryland 21212 3 67-176-¥ ZV-67-164
Dolsndant Sl |
EHTT O R

A complalat having bess filed with the Zoning Depertment
senserniag aa alleged vislatien of the Beltimere County Zeming Repulaticns
o= the property at the abeve locatisn, & hearing was bald to dstermine

whathor & vielation amists.

Bection 504, 9 of e Baltimore County Zomisg Regulatiens
autherises ths Zening Commissioner %o require the production of plats i
s subjsct to appreval

1n sennsction with the uses of property. Sald plan
of the Office -fPu-ll.n‘.lh Department of Public Works of Baltimore

Couaty.
s i te provide o site

jlan within thirty (30) days frem thie date. After the sits plas has been

¥ approved, the [ialendast shill requast & mesting with the Zoning Com-

mieeioner or & momber of his staflf sn the subject property be insurs
.—n.g..vm-limnplu

10 A

] [ let it

.vqr?/ 4
i/ //.} o1l
"'& 5 "‘6’/‘ (.:«, ALk gl 7A

}11.. /M tn- ot

essments made against the improv ments on said (2) two acres. The
improvements on sald premises conaisting at the present time of & bullding
approximately forth (40) feet by sixty (60) feet,

8.)  No alterations shall be made upon or to the leased premises

by the Lesace, save and except with the written approval of the Leasor,

ty of the Lessor, and shall remaln upon and be surrendered with the

be removed by the Leasee at his expense, including repairs to the sremises
8 a.rvault of the removal. A provision i& made hereby that the Landlord
glves the Lessee an option to erect a fence around sair two (2) acres desc
herelr, scid opiion beginning upon acceptance of Lease and ending three (3)
montha thereafter. The cost of sald improvements shall be borne by sad
Tenant provided, that the tatal cost for sald fence shall be subject to agree-
ment between the Landlord and Lessee, and may be deducted from Tanants'
remalning rental due on this original lease as follows: Rental for sats fira:
two (2) years shall be reduced on a pro rata basis of cost for the «construction
of a fence 10 be constructed arcund the boundarles of said property, two (2)
acres, and reduced {from the rent, provided, however, that in no event shall
the net mon’y rental be reduced below the sum of Three Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($350.00) per month,

9.) If any installment of rent is fifteen (15) days in arcears, or if
Tenant 18 in dcfault under any covenant or obligution herein contained and

8uch default s*all continue for a perlod of fiftcen (15) days after written notice

Landlord may re-enter the premises, but Tenant shall remain responsible to
Landlord for rent and obligationa duc during the balan.e of the term.
-3~

Any
alterations to be made and for which written approval has been obtalned, shall
be made wholly at Lessee's expense. All auch alterations shall be the proper.

{ prremises at the termination of the Lease, or at the option of the Lessor ahall

| thereof has been mailed to sald Tenant, U1s Lease shall iminiediately terminat)




% ! 10.) The Tenant shall and will save and keep harmless and indemnify
|

the Landlord from any and all claims for damages of whatsoever kind or

nature, including personal injurles arising in any manner or under ary

|
} circumstances, through the exarcise by the Tenant of any right granted or con

ferred hereby, whether such damages, including personal injuries, be

sustained by the Tenant, its officers, agents, or employees, or by other

Fl persons or corporations which seek to hold the Landlord, or either of them

1 liable,

L | ‘Tenant shall provide general public liability insurance against
1 claims for bodily injury or death occurring upon, in or about the premises and|
| on, in or about the adjoining streets and passageways, such insurance to K
afford protection to the limit of not less than $250, 000, 00 in respect of
Iwdily injury or death to any one person, and to the Limit of not less than

$500, 000,00 in respect of any one accident,
v Tenant shall provide property damage insurance agatnst claims

| for damage or injury to property occurring upon, in or about the premises

| and on, in or about the adjoining street and passageways, such insure.ce to
afford protection to the limit of not less than $50,000, 00 In respect of damage
to the property of any one accident.
Al of said insurance shall be effected with {nsurers approved by
: Landlord which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld, and all policies
| shall name Landlord and Tenant as the assured, as their respective interest
Imay appear; each of sald policies shall provide that notwithstanding any act
or negligence of Tenant which might otherwise result in its forfeiture, the

|
| policy shall not be candelled without at least ten (10) day's written notice to

each named insured.

11,) Any notice that is required or permitted by this Lease to be
given by the Lessor to the Lessee, may be given by mailing the same, postage
prepaid, by First Class United States Mail, to said Leasee, at the address of
said Lessee, Automobile Transport, Inc,, 36555 Michigan Avenue, Wayne,
Michigan, 48184 and any notice required or permitted by this Lease to be given|
to the Lessor, may be given by mailing the same, postage prepald, First
Class United Siates Mal, to sald Landlord at 2713 Northpolnt Boulevard,
Baltimore, Marylmd 21222,
12.) it is agreed that the walver by the Lessor of the breach of any
covenant or condition herein contained, shall not be construed as a walver of
such covenant or condition on any subsequent breach thereof unless such
breach is waived in writing by said Lessor,
13.) ALl commissions on account of this Lease and all renewals or f
extensions *hereof shall be paid by the sald Lessor st the rate of six (6) per-
cent of one year's rent for the first (1st) year and four (4) percent of the
second yearly rental, totaling ten (10) percent for a two (2) year lease, to
Raymond S. Clark, T/A Canton Company of Baltimore.
14.) In event the Lessce purchases this property, the Lessor agrees
to pay slx (6} percent of the sale price to the Canton Company of Baltimore.
16.) It is understood and agreed that this Lease, with all of its pro-
visions, covenants, terms and conditions, may be renewed by the Lesgee for
an additional two (2) years and at a rental of Seven Thousand Eight Hundred
Dollars ($7,800.00), provided, however, that the Lessee shall give written
notice of the exercise of this renewal option at least ninety (90) days prior to
the explration of the original term herein provided.
16.) It is understood and agreed that the Tenant, at time of execution

of this Lease, will pay three (3) month's rent ($1, 950,00} in advance as escrow

17.) 1t i8 understood and agreed that the Tenants, upon termination
of this Lease, return the property to the Landlord n the same condition as
recelved, except for normal wear and tear,

18.) In the event of taking the entire premises herein demised under
power of eminent domaln, the term shall expire upon the effective date of
such taking and the rent ar additional rents ahall be apportioned and paid to
the time of wuch termination; and Lessee shall have no claim against Land-
lord on the value of any unexpired torm of sald Lease. In the event of partial
taking under such power of a portion of the demised premises sufticlently
materfal to affect the usability of the premises for the purposes for which the
eame are hereby demised, Lesses shall have the election of terminating the
entire tenanoy as of the effective date of safd partial taking or of continaing
in possession of the remainder of the premises with a pro tanto reduction
of the flxed annual rent in the proportion which the number of Square fost of th
arca which may be 50 taken bears to the whole number of square feet of the
demised promises, In the event of a fotal taking, the Lessee may exsrcise
any rights it may have to obtain relmbursement from the condemning:

suthority for his personal losses, but In no event will he participate in any.

scttlement of damages in connection with the real property taking,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lessor has signed and sealed this Leage
and the Lessee has caused his corporate signature(s) and seal to be hereunto
atfixed by his duly authorized officers, on the date so stated in this

paragraph, 1871,

ATTEST: ARC WELDING SERVICE €0,, INC.

Walter E. Heinécke, President

—%'{%‘_%(' Byi_

APPENDAGE: IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT LESSOR MAY ASSIGN THIS

LEASE AT ANY TIME DURING THIS LEASE TO HIMSELF WITHOUT THE

CONSENT OF THE LESSEE,
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L 10.) The Tenant shall and will save

d keep harmless and indemnify 11,) Any notice that 18 required or permitted by this Lease to be

17.) It is understood and agreed that the Tenants, upon termination
the Landlord from any and all claims for damages of whatsoever kind or given by the Lessor to the Lessee, may be given by mailing the same, postage of this

€, return the property to the Landlord in the same

| condition as | APPENDAGE: IT IS UNDE: e
nature, including personal njuries arising in any manner or under ary | prepold, by Firat Class Usited States Mall, to sald Leasce, at the address of 2 APPENDAGE: IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT LE
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circumstances, through the exarcise by the Tena

tof any right g

said Lessce, Automobile Transport, Inc,, 365

anted or cm\] 55 Michigan Avenue, Wayne,

LEASE AT ANY TIME DURING THIS LEASE TO HIMSELF WITHOUT TH
18.) In the cvent of taking the entire premises herein demised under CON
ferred hereby, whether such damages, including perso)

al injuries, be

| | Michigan, 48184 and any notlce required or permitted by this Lease to be giv power of eminent domaln, the term shall expire upon the effective dats Fo
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Tenant shall provide general public liability insurance against 3

AUTOMOBILE T \:24‘1‘, INC.
By: 4 /“ . ;

the walver by the Lessor of the breach of any |

12.) it is agreed

taking under such power of a portion of the
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s for bodily injury or death occurring upon, in or about the premises a |

cavenant or condition herein contained, shall not be construed as a walver of
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§500,000,00 in respe
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Tenant shall provide property damage insuran

nst claims |
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« injury to property occurring upon, in or about the premi
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£8 to the whole number of square feet of the |
second yearly rental, to |
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ton Company of Baltimore, " &
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Raymond S. Clark, T/A C
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than §50,000, 00 In respect of damage

| 14.) In event the Lessee purchuses this property, the Lessor agrees

authority for his personal losses, but in no event will he participate in any |
to the property of any onc accident.

| to pay six (6} percent of the sale price to the Canton Company of Baltimore.
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I IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lessor has signed and sealed this Lease i
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